
2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Women's 50 m AP

Event 1

17 JUL 2025 -  9:30

1 HAMON Maiwenn FRA 11 AUG 2003 16.34

2 KTENA Sofia GRE 12 SEP 1986 16.54
3 GUILLE Lola FRA 10 MAY 2006 16.65
4 MAKARENKO Anastasiia UKR 19 MAY 2006 16.65
5 BASSI Dora CRO 30 JAN 1993 16.70
6 BRUNI Giulia ITA 08 AUG 2008 16.73
7 TELIOUSI Ifigeneia GRE 26 MAY 2008 16.76
8 MALACHOWSKA Julia POL 11 AUG 1999 16.76
9 HRECHYKHINA Yelyzaveta UKR 30 JUN 2009 16.83

10 KELLERMANN Alma GER 21 FEB 2008 16.86
11 SVOMOVA Adela CZE 18 APR 2002 17.08
12 SAEBISCH Kyra GER 25 JUL 2008 17.28
13 SIODMIAK Jolanta POL 12 FEB 2007 17.32
14 ROMAN DIAZ Marina ESP 05 OCT 2004 17.47
15 NAZAROVA Maria EST 21 AUG 2000 17.68
16 KARABULUT Ece Ayca TUR 11 JUN 2008 17.93
17 ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Irati ESP 24 SEP 2005 17.97
18 PUSTAHIJA Barbara CRO 06 OCT 2001 17.98
19 VARNYU Anna Jadviga HUN 10 NOV 2006 18.12
20 STUDENA Sara CZE 04 APR 2007 18.20
21 PARTS Ann Ly Maiki EST 12 NOV 2002 18.44
22 ERTEMEL Irmak TUR 03 MAY 2007 18.50
23 SANSOVINI Camilla SMR 12 JUN 2002 20.27
24 FRATTI Sofia SMR 26 FEB 2007 20.42
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 1

17 JUL 2025 -  9:30

Women's 50 m AP
Heats

WR   15.10   ZHU Bao Zhen CHN1988 Kaohsiung TPE 23 JUL 2009
ER   15.61   SLISEVA Diana CM12005 Chengdu CHN 28 MAR 2025

Heat 1 of 3

1 PARTS Ann Ly Maiki EST 12 NOV 2002 18.44

2 NAZAROVA Maria EST 21 AUG 2000 17.68

3 HRECHYKHINA Yelyzaveta UKR 30 JUN 2009 16.83

4 MAKARENKO Anastasiia UKR 19 MAY 2006 16.65

5 BRUNI Giulia ITA 08 AUG 2008 16.73

6 SAEBISCH Kyra GER 25 JUL 2008 17.28

7 PUSTAHIJA Barbara CRO 06 OCT 2001 17.98

8 FRATTI Sofia SMR 26 FEB 2007 20.42

Heat 2 of 3

1 STUDENA Sara CZE 04 APR 2007 18.20

2 ROMAN DIAZ Marina ESP 05 OCT 2004 17.47

3 TELIOUSI Ifigeneia GRE 26 MAY 2008 16.76

4 KTENA Sofia GRE 12 SEP 1986 16.54

5 BASSI Dora CRO 30 JAN 1993 16.70

6 SVOMOVA Adela CZE 18 APR 2002 17.08

7 ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Irati ESP 24 SEP 2005 17.97

8 SANSOVINI Camilla SMR 12 JUN 2002 20.27

Heat 3 of 3

1 VARNYU Anna Jadviga HUN 10 NOV 2006 18.12

2 SIODMIAK Jolanta POL 12 FEB 2007 17.32

3 MALACHOWSKA Julia POL 11 AUG 1999 16.76

4 HAMON Maiwenn FRA 11 AUG 2003 16.34

5 GUILLE Lola FRA 10 MAY 2006 16.65

6 KELLERMANN Alma GER 21 FEB 2008 16.86

7 KARABULUT Ece Ayca TUR 11 JUN 2008 17.93

8 ERTEMEL Irmak TUR 03 MAY 2007 18.50
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Men's 50 m AP

Event 2

17 JUL 2025

1 POSCHART Max GER 14 SEP 1994 14.06

2 NOWAK Filip POL 07 JUN 1997 14.49
3 LOSSNER Niklas GER 03 NOV 2006 14.56
4 ATMAN Derin TUR 01 JAN 2005 14.56
5 GIASEMIS Leonidas GRE 26 AUG 1998 14.60
6 MYLONAKIS Anastasios GRE 15 JUN 1996 14.66
7 KOZMER Jakub SVK 29 AUG 2003 14.69
8 SMISHCHENKO Serhii UKR 20 OCT 2000 14.73
9 BIANCALANA Fabio ITA 13 OCT 2005 14.73

10 LIPOK Larion HUN 08 FEB 2005 14.77
11 STRIKINAC Filip CRO 25 JAN 1993 14.89
12 ASIN MENES David ESP 18 JUL 1996 14.91
13 SAYDAM Omer Faruk TUR 05 OCT 1999 14.95
14 POPOV Aleksei EST 17 FEB 2003 14.97
15 KURTENKOV Denis EST 23 JUL 2004 14.98
16 GOYA SARASOLA Josu ESP 19 DEC 1999 15.09
17 SESTAK Mihael CRO 09 AUG 2002 15.34
18 YELISIEIEV Davyd UKR 21 SEP 2007 15.41
19 ALBASI Riccardo ITA 19 APR 2006 15.47
20 REINSONAS Ignas LTU 05 MAY 2007 15.58
21 MESZAROS Akos HUN 25 AUG 2004 15.66
22 CASTVEN Lukas SVK 31 AUG 2001 15.69
23 DECKY Martin CZE 23 OCT 2000 15.81
24 PETRENKO Julius LTU 11 MAY 2008 16.09
25 MIZERA Jakub CZE 24 MAY 2007 16.27
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 2

17 JUL 2025

Men's 50 m AP
Heats

WR   13.70   KABANOV Pavel CM11985 Ioannina GRE 30 JUN 2019
ER   13.70   KABANOV Pavel CM11985 Ioannina GRE 30 JUN 2019

Heat 1 of 4

3 MIZERA Jakub CZE 24 MAY 2007 16.27

4 DECKY Martin CZE 23 OCT 2000 15.81

5 PETRENKO Julius LTU 11 MAY 2008 16.09

Heat 2 of 4

1 MESZAROS Akos HUN 25 AUG 2004 15.66

2 KURTENKOV Denis EST 23 JUL 2004 14.98

3 BIANCALANA Fabio ITA 13 OCT 2005 14.73

4 LOSSNER Niklas GER 03 NOV 2006 14.56

5 MYLONAKIS Anastasios GRE 15 JUN 1996 14.66

6 ASIN MENES David ESP 18 JUL 1996 14.91

7 YELISIEIEV Davyd UKR 21 SEP 2007 15.41

Heat 3 of 4

1 REINSONAS Ignas LTU 05 MAY 2007 15.58

2 POPOV Aleksei EST 17 FEB 2003 14.97

3 SMISHCHENKO Serhii UKR 20 OCT 2000 14.73

4 NOWAK Filip POL 07 JUN 1997 14.49

5 GIASEMIS Leonidas GRE 26 AUG 1998 14.60

6 STRIKINAC Filip CRO 25 JAN 1993 14.89

7 SESTAK Mihael CRO 09 AUG 2002 15.34

Heat 4 of 4

1 ALBASI Riccardo ITA 19 APR 2006 15.47

2 SAYDAM Omer Faruk TUR 05 OCT 1999 14.95

3 KOZMER Jakub SVK 29 AUG 2003 14.69

4 POSCHART Max GER 14 SEP 1994 14.06

5 ATMAN Derin TUR 01 JAN 2005 14.56

6 LIPOK Larion HUN 08 FEB 2005 14.77

7 GOYA SARASOLA Josu ESP 19 DEC 1999 15.09

8 CASTVEN Lukas SVK 31 AUG 2001 15.69
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Women's 200 m SF

Event 3

17 JUL 2025

1 HRECHKO Sofiia UKR 21 JUN 2005 1:29.00

2 HRECHYKHINA Yelyzaveta UKR 30 JUN 2009 1:29.96
3 RUETZE Michele GER 24 APR 2000 1:31.18
4 GAWENDA Lara GER 13 DEC 2005 1:31.44
5 VERGER Anais FRA 24 SEP 2000 1:32.04
6 DELIGIANNI Eirini GRE 14 JUL 1992 1:32.57
7 SCAGLIARINI Giorgia ITA 05 NOV 2007 1:32.84
8 BENIGNI Anna AUT 06 DEC 2006 1:33.30
9 TELIOUSI Ifigeneia GRE 26 MAY 2008 1:33.74

10 RAMAZANOGLU Adasu TUR 24 FEB 2007 1:34.68
11 KARABULUT Ece Ayca TUR 11 JUN 2008 1:35.11
12 SLADECKOVA Barbora CZE 27 AUG 1991 1:35.54
13 BAYES EZQUERRO Mireia ESP 25 FEB 2004 1:36.09
14 PECNIKOVA Tereza SVK 20 MAR 2006 1:38.29
15 DA SILVA Noemie FRA 11 MAR 2003 1:38.76
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 3

17 JUL 2025

Women's 200 m SF
Heats

WR   1:25.41   BARANOVSKAYA Valeriya CM11990 Wroclaw POL 21 JUL 2017
ER   1:25.41   BARANOVSKAYA Valeriya CM11990 Wroclaw POL 21 JUL 2017

Heat 1 of 2

1 PECNIKOVA Tereza SVK 20 MAR 2006 1:38.29

2 RAMAZANOGLU Adasu TUR 24 FEB 2007 1:34.68

3 DELIGIANNI Eirini GRE 14 JUL 1992 1:32.57

4 HRECHYKHINA Yelyzaveta UKR 30 JUN 2009 1:29.96

5 GAWENDA Lara GER 13 DEC 2005 1:31.44

6 BENIGNI Anna AUT 06 DEC 2006 1:33.30

7 SLADECKOVA Barbora CZE 27 AUG 1991 1:35.54

Heat 2 of 2

1 BAYES EZQUERRO Mireia ESP 25 FEB 2004 1:36.09

2 TELIOUSI Ifigeneia GRE 26 MAY 2008 1:33.74

3 VERGER Anais FRA 24 SEP 2000 1:32.04

4 HRECHKO Sofiia UKR 21 JUN 2005 1:29.00

5 RUETZE Michele GER 24 APR 2000 1:31.18

6 SCAGLIARINI Giorgia ITA 05 NOV 2007 1:32.84

7 KARABULUT Ece Ayca TUR 11 JUN 2008 1:35.11

8 DA SILVA Noemie FRA 11 MAR 2003 1:38.76
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Men's 200 m SF

Event 4

17 JUL 2025

1 MORSTEDT Justus GER 19 JUN 2001 1:19.65

2 ZAKHAROV Oleksii UKR 08 JAN 2001 1:21.07
3 ZUGMEYER Colas FRA 11 MAR 2001 1:22.21
4 DEGLI ESPOSTI Christian ITA 09 NOV 2005 1:22.52
5 LATAL Filip CZE 23 AUG 2002 1:22.63
6 CARONNO Lorenzo ITA 21 JUN 2001 1:22.91
7 TOPARLAK Derin TUR 12 MAR 1997 1:25.57
8 LEIPOLD Marek GER 16 FEB 2006 1:25.70
9 KUBICEK Matyas CZE 07 MAY 2003 1:25.85

10 MEGYER Kovacs HUN 29 JAN 2007 1:26.06
11 KUZMENKO Oleksandr UKR 04 JAN 2005 1:26.55
12 LAMA GARCIA Daniel ESP 17 APR 1998 1:26.63
13 DRAZBA Filip POL 13 OCT 2002 1:26.76
14 SUKUR Ege TUR 25 JUL 2007 1:26.94
15 DRAUKSAS Donatas LTU 30 APR 2008 1:31.12
16 OBONA Alexander SVK 13 SEP 2006 1:34.12
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 4

17 JUL 2025

Men's 200 m SF
Heats

WR   1:18.65   OCAMPO LOZADA  Juan F. COL1994 Volos GRE 26 JUN 2016
ER   1:19.18   ZHURMAN Dmitrii CM11997 Volos GRE 26 JUN 2016

Heat 1 of 2

1 SUKUR Ege TUR 25 JUL 2007 1:26.94

2 MEGYER Kovacs HUN 29 JAN 2007 1:26.06

3 CARONNO Lorenzo ITA 21 JUN 2001 1:22.91

4 ZAKHAROV Oleksii UKR 08 JAN 2001 1:21.07

5 DEGLI ESPOSTI Christian ITA 09 NOV 2005 1:22.52

6 LEIPOLD Marek GER 16 FEB 2006 1:25.70

7 LAMA GARCIA Daniel ESP 17 APR 1998 1:26.63

8 OBONA Alexander SVK 13 SEP 2006 1:34.12

Heat 2 of 2

1 DRAZBA Filip POL 13 OCT 2002 1:26.76

2 KUBICEK Matyas CZE 07 MAY 2003 1:25.85

3 LATAL Filip CZE 23 AUG 2002 1:22.63

4 MORSTEDT Justus GER 19 JUN 2001 1:19.65

5 ZUGMEYER Colas FRA 11 MAR 2001 1:22.21

6 TOPARLAK Derin TUR 12 MAR 1997 1:25.57

7 KUZMENKO Oleksandr UKR 04 JAN 2005 1:26.55

8 DRAUKSAS Donatas LTU 30 APR 2008 1:31.12
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Women's 400 m BF

Event 5

17 JUL 2025

1 HRASKOVA Zuzana SVK 25 JAN 1999 3:44.65

2 DANIEL Jeanne FRA 14 APR 2005 3:51.44
3 LAMAKH Sofiya UKR 06 MAR 2005 3:51.48
4 VARNYU Anna Jadviga HUN 10 NOV 2006 3:51.58
5 STADLER Csenge HUN 05 OCT 2002 3:52.00
6 CABELLO PEREZ Alba ESP 27 MAR 2008 3:56.15
7 LEIRICH Vanessa AUT 29 MAY 2004 3:56.20
8 RYBALKO Olha UKR 24 JUL 2007 3:56.58
9 OKON Anna POL 30 JUN 2009 3:58.17

10 DUSKOVA Nela CZE 31 JUL 2006 3:58.45
11 DEAGE Albane FRA 19 SEP 2001 4:00.53
12 RAMAZANOGLU Adasu TUR 24 FEB 2007 4:00.72
13 ATASOY Ilgin TUR 13 JAN 2008 4:04.72
14 ZELTOVA Jane EST 22 SEP 2007 4:14.75
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 5

17 JUL 2025

Women's 400 m BF
Heats

WR   3:44.65   HRASKOVA Zuzana SVK1999 Ioannina GRE 29 JUN 2019
ER   3:44.65   HRASKOVA Zuzana SVK1999 Ioannina GRE 29 JUN 2019

Heat 1 of 2

1 ZELTOVA Jane EST 22 SEP 2007 4:14.75

2 DUSKOVA Nela CZE 31 JUL 2006 3:58.45

3 CABELLO PEREZ Alba ESP 27 MAR 2008 3:56.15

4 DANIEL Jeanne FRA 14 APR 2005 3:51.44

5 VARNYU Anna Jadviga HUN 10 NOV 2006 3:51.58

6 RYBALKO Olha UKR 24 JUL 2007 3:56.58

7 RAMAZANOGLU Adasu TUR 24 FEB 2007 4:00.72

Heat 2 of 2

1 ATASOY Ilgin TUR 13 JAN 2008 4:04.72

2 OKON Anna POL 30 JUN 2009 3:58.17

3 STADLER Csenge HUN 05 OCT 2002 3:52.00

4 HRASKOVA Zuzana SVK 25 JAN 1999 3:44.65

5 LAMAKH Sofiya UKR 06 MAR 2005 3:51.48

6 LEIRICH Vanessa AUT 29 MAY 2004 3:56.20

7 DEAGE Albane FRA 19 SEP 2001 4:00.53
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Men's 400 m BF

Event 6

17 JUL 2025

1 KAYA Kaan Efe TUR 10 APR 2006 3:30.09

2 YAVUZASLAN Berk TUR 01 JAN 2007 3:30.57
3 LENGYELTOTI Bence HUN 17 JUN 2001 3:32.01
4 GIANNITSAKIS Vasileios GRE 18 JUL 2007 3:32.51
5 KORNIEIEV Artem UKR 27 JAN 2007 3:32.82
6 BOTOND Farkas HUN 07 OCT 2005 3:33.04
7 BATTE Clement FRA 17 OCT 2000 3:33.46
8 LEWICKI Jakub POL 24 MAY 2004 3:34.26
9 JANITS Matus SVK 28 OCT 2006 3:36.62

10 MILIAUSKAS Majus LTU 09 DEC 2007 3:39.80
11 CROES Matisse BEL 19 DEC 2006 3:41.04
12 VAN DIEPEN Wouter NED 07 SEP 2001 3:44.07
13 SCHMID Patrick AUT 05 DEC 1998 3:45.20
14 KAMHIYEH Ossama Adam SVK 28 DEC 2003 3:51.95
15 VANARI Kaur EST 04 MAR 2005 3:56.07
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 6

17 JUL 2025

Men's 400 m BF
Heats

WR   3:25.02   FEDKIN Aleksey CM12002 Belgrade SRB 15 JUL 2024
ER   3:25.02   FEDKIN Aleksey CM12002 Belgrade SRB 15 JUL 2024

Heat 1 of 2

1 KAMHIYEH Ossama Adam SVK 28 DEC 2003 3:51.95

2 MILIAUSKAS Majus LTU 09 DEC 2007 3:39.80

3 BOTOND Farkas HUN 07 OCT 2005 3:33.04

4 YAVUZASLAN Berk TUR 01 JAN 2007 3:30.57

5 GIANNITSAKIS Vasileios GRE 18 JUL 2007 3:32.51

6 LEWICKI Jakub POL 24 MAY 2004 3:34.26

7 VAN DIEPEN Wouter NED 07 SEP 2001 3:44.07

Heat 2 of 2

1 SCHMID Patrick AUT 05 DEC 1998 3:45.20

2 JANITS Matus SVK 28 OCT 2006 3:36.62

3 KORNIEIEV Artem UKR 27 JAN 2007 3:32.82

4 KAYA Kaan Efe TUR 10 APR 2006 3:30.09

5 LENGYELTOTI Bence HUN 17 JUN 2001 3:32.01

6 BATTE Clement FRA 17 OCT 2000 3:33.46

7 CROES Matisse BEL 19 DEC 2006 3:41.04

8 VANARI Kaur EST 04 MAR 2005 3:56.07
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Women's 1500 m SF

Event 7

17 JUL 2025

1 VOROBIOVA Veronika UKR 03 APR 2008 13:35.44

2 LEONARDI Anna ITA 13 JAN 2008 13:35.59
3 HEMPLER Emily GER 12 FEB 2007 13:47.66
4 FOURTON BELLINI Kalliste FRA 18 JUN 2007 13:52.72
5 KALFIDOU Eleni GRE 10 SEP 2009 13:55.83
6 NEMETH Nora HUN 01 OCT 2008 14:02.02
7 SARIHAN Feyza TUR 10 MAY 2006 14:06.86
8 FABIKOVA Zuzana CZE 14 JAN 2007 14:33.75
9 CALISKAN Hayat TUR 15 JAN 2009 14:42.01

10 CHUMAK Yuliia UKR 10 JUN 1996 15:00.03
11 SZYBALSKA Anna POL 21 OCT 2008 15:20.10
12 TUSK Weronika POL 15 DEC 2005 15:25.12

 FSWW1500MSF-----------------------_32C1 1.0 Data Processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com Page 1

Report Created  TUE 01 JUL 2025 at 22:07



2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 7

17 JUL 2025

Women's 1500 m SF
Heats

WR   13:01.48   LIU Jiao CHN1987 Hodmezovasarhely HUN 03 AUG 2011
ER   13:11.09   SCHIKORA Johanna Kathari GER2002 Rostock GER 13 MAY 2022

Slow Heat

3 SZYBALSKA Anna POL 21 OCT 2008 15:20.10

4 CALISKAN Hayat TUR 15 JAN 2009 14:42.01

5 CHUMAK Yuliia UKR 10 JUN 1996 15:00.03

6 TUSK Weronika POL 15 DEC 2005 15:25.12

Fast Heat

1 SARIHAN Feyza TUR 10 MAY 2006 14:06.86

2 KALFIDOU Eleni GRE 10 SEP 2009 13:55.83

3 HEMPLER Emily GER 12 FEB 2007 13:47.66

4 VOROBIOVA Veronika UKR 03 APR 2008 13:35.44

5 LEONARDI Anna ITA 13 JAN 2008 13:35.59

6 FOURTON BELLINI Kalliste FRA 18 JUN 2007 13:52.72

7 NEMETH Nora HUN 01 OCT 2008 14:02.02

8 FABIKOVA Zuzana CZE 14 JAN 2007 14:33.75
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Men's 1500 m SF

Event 8

17 JUL 2025

1 MEGYER Kovacs HUN 29 JAN 2007 12:41.87

2 NIKOLAIDIS Evangelos Sav GRE 25 JUL 2005 12:50.59
3 DRAZBA Filip POL 13 OCT 2002 12:55.87
4 GAIDA Duncan GER 15 OCT 2001 12:57.29
5 TOPARLAK Derin TUR 12 MAR 1997 12:59.68
6 LOVREKOVIC Viktor CRO 01 OCT 2007 13:01.80
7 KUZMENKO Oleksandr UKR 04 JAN 2005 13:06.31
8 PIETRAS Kamil POL 02 JAN 2005 13:07.21
9 SUKUR Ege TUR 25 JUL 2007 13:20.29

10 ROJAS GARCIA Mario ESP 03 AUG 2007 13:26.00
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 8

17 JUL 2025

Men's 1500 m SF
Heats

WR   12:09.74   BUKOR Adam HUN1999 Wroclaw POL 05 JUL 2017
ER   12:09.74   BUKOR Adam HUN1999 Wroclaw POL 05 JUL 2017

Slow Heat

4 SUKUR Ege TUR 25 JUL 2007 13:20.29

5 ROJAS GARCIA Mario ESP 03 AUG 2007 13:26.00

Fast Heat

1 KUZMENKO Oleksandr UKR 04 JAN 2005 13:06.31

2 TOPARLAK Derin TUR 12 MAR 1997 12:59.68

3 DRAZBA Filip POL 13 OCT 2002 12:55.87

4 MEGYER Kovacs HUN 29 JAN 2007 12:41.87

5 NIKOLAIDIS Evangelos Sav GRE 25 JUL 2005 12:50.59

6 GAIDA Duncan GER 15 OCT 2001 12:57.29

7 LOVREKOVIC Viktor CRO 01 OCT 2007 13:01.80

8 PIETRAS Kamil POL 02 JAN 2005 13:07.21
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

ORD TEAM NAT Q.TIME

CODE SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT

Women's 4x100 m SF

Event 9
17 JUL 2025

1 UKRAINE UKR 2:37.92

54eJFeQ HRECHKO Sofiia 21 JUN 2005 UKR
wQAFCr1 YAKOVLEVA Anna 05 DEC 2008 UKR
RLZrXFk MAKARENKO Anastasiia 19 MAY 2006 UKR
OTTG8Rp HRECHYKHINA Yelyzaveta 30 JUN 2009 UKR

2 ITALY ITA 2:42.89
qHL01up BRUNI Giulia 08 AUG 2008 ITA
sm3omE7 LEONARDI Anna 13 JAN 2008 ITA
HSX16xw DESTEFANI Giorgia 06 MAY 2006 ITA
p5ALP2J RAFFAETA' Anna 07 MAY 2009 ITA

3 FRANCE FRA 2:44.69
PZRfkF8 HAMON Maiwenn 11 AUG 2003 FRA
Uu64cAG GUILLE Lola 10 MAY 2006 FRA
00VjTwk VERGER Anais 24 SEP 2000 FRA
uzWStM0 ROBISSON Oriane 03 JAN 2005 FRA

4 GREECE GRE 2:44.91
doQXRuy ILIAKI Maria 09 AUG 2009 GRE
k3qXfwD TELIOUSI Ifigeneia 26 MAY 2008 GRE
1OS71V7 KTENA Sofia 12 SEP 1986 GRE
h5ZXczE DELIGIANNI Eirini 14 JUL 1992 GRE

5 GERMANY GER 2:45.00
HAXRUJy SAEBISCH Kyra 25 JUL 2008 GER
PJ7q38J RUETZE Michele 24 APR 2000 GER
B0WSvCo BARTHEL Nadja 08 SEP 2004 GER
Ymaro9C GAWENDA Lara 13 DEC 2005 GER

6 CZECHIA CZE 2:50.13
H9zeDnS SLADECKOVA Barbora 27 AUG 1991 CZE
0LC2lO4 DUSKOVA Nela 31 JUL 2006 CZE
TK5mAUd STUDENA Sara 04 APR 2007 CZE
47Nzu8w SVOMOVA Adela 18 APR 2002 CZE

7 SPAIN ESP 2:54.19
bidEDjZ ROMAN DIAZ Marina 05 OCT 2004 ESP
D3tnVm6 CABELLO PEREZ Alba 27 MAR 2008 ESP
bZiksji BAYES EZQUERRO Mireia 25 FEB 2004 ESP
jNRxSh8 ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Irati 24 SEP 2005 ESP

8 TURKIYE TUR 3:10.50
05jV9N5 RAMAZANOGLU Adasu 24 FEB 2007 TUR
Umk1bys SARIHAN Feyza 10 MAY 2006 TUR
fftX5qD ERTEMEL Irmak 03 MAY 2007 TUR
IKBNXzI KARABULUT Ece Ayca 11 JUN 2008 TUR

9 POLAND POL

2ABEEPz MALACHOWSKA Julia 11 AUG 1999 POL
8SvfUlm SIODMIAK Jolanta 12 FEB 2007 POL
XZ4z4am TUSK Weronika 15 DEC 2005 POL
F9z2vHv DUDEK Antonina 15 DEC 2005 POL
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE NAT SURNAME & NAME BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 9

17 JUL 2025

Women's 4x100 m SF
Heats

WR   2:34.54   CMAS1 CM1 Volos GRE 27 JUN 2016
ER   2:34.54   CMAS1 CM1 Volos GRE 27 JUN 2016

Heat 1 of 2

3 CZE - CZECHIA 2:50.13

SLADECKOVA Barbora 27 AUG 1991

DUSKOVA Nela 31 JUL 2006

STUDENA Sara 04 APR 2007

SVOMOVA Adela 18 APR 2002

4 ITA - ITALY 2:42.89

BRUNI Giulia 08 AUG 2008

LEONARDI Anna 13 JAN 2008

DESTEFANI Giorgia 06 MAY 2006

RAFFAETA' Anna 07 MAY 2009

5 GRE - GREECE 2:44.91

ILIAKI Maria 09 AUG 2009

TELIOUSI Ifigeneia 26 MAY 2008

KTENA Sofia 12 SEP 1986

DELIGIANNI Eirini 14 JUL 1992

6 TUR - TURKIYE 3:10.50

RAMAZANOGLU Adasu 24 FEB 2007

SARIHAN Feyza 10 MAY 2006

ERTEMEL Irmak 03 MAY 2007

KARABULUT Ece Ayca 11 JUN 2008
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LANE NAT SURNAME & NAME BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Heat 2 of 2

2 POL - POLAND

MALACHOWSKA Julia 11 AUG 1999

SIODMIAK Jolanta 12 FEB 2007

TUSK Weronika 15 DEC 2005

DUDEK Antonina 15 DEC 2005

3 GER - GERMANY 2:45.00

SAEBISCH Kyra 25 JUL 2008

RUETZE Michele 24 APR 2000

BARTHEL Nadja 08 SEP 2004

GAWENDA Lara 13 DEC 2005

4 UKR - UKRAINE 2:37.92

HRECHKO Sofiia 21 JUN 2005

YAKOVLEVA Anna 05 DEC 2008

MAKARENKO Anastasiia 19 MAY 2006

HRECHYKHINA Yelyzaveta 30 JUN 2009

5 FRA - FRANCE 2:44.69

HAMON Maiwenn 11 AUG 2003

GUILLE Lola 10 MAY 2006

VERGER Anais 24 SEP 2000

ROBISSON Oriane 03 JAN 2005

6 ESP - SPAIN 2:54.19

ROMAN DIAZ Marina 05 OCT 2004

CABELLO PEREZ Alba 27 MAR 2008

BAYES EZQUERRO Mireia 25 FEB 2004

ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Irati 24 SEP 2005

 FSWW4X100MSF----------HEAT--------_51B1 1.0 Data Processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com Page 2

Report Created  TUE 01 JUL 2025 at 19:22



2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

ORD TEAM NAT Q.TIME

CODE SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT

Men's 4x100 m SF

Event 10
17 JUL 2025

1 GREECE GRE 2:18.48

TrKVMvQ MYLONAKIS Anastasios 15 JUN 1996 GRE
8AKXwNR KALTSOUKALAS Georgios 09 APR 2005 GRE
eKq4bJS BONIAS Christos Ioannis 23 APR 1998 GRE
EByl6Dr GIASEMIS Leonidas 26 AUG 1998 GRE

2 GERMANY GER 2:19.99
rpMQ3kB LOSSNER Niklas 03 NOV 2006 GER
96sT65p LEIPOLD Marek 16 FEB 2006 GER
7yq7NfO POSCHART Max 14 SEP 1994 GER
I3903qa MORSTEDT Justus 19 JUN 2001 GER

3 HUNGARY HUN 2:24.10
PXiyzDJ BUKOR Adam 22 JAN 1999 HUN
YC7Poti CSEPLO Kelen 14 MAR 2003 HUN
x78z1Wp KISS Nandor 07 OCT 2005 HUN
S7dNXQr MOZSAR Istvan Alex 27 DEC 2000 HUN

4 ITALY ITA 2:24.93
DrNKxoC CARONNO Lorenzo 21 JUN 2001 ITA
TxePF0q BIANCALANA Fabio 13 OCT 2005 ITA
YUHBWoF DEGLI ESPOSTI Christian 09 NOV 2005 ITA
kt1F7Cf SPELTA Leonardo 29 SEP 2006 ITA

5 FRANCE FRA 2:27.96
r5njAzY ZUGMEYER Colas 11 MAR 2001 FRA
H1jUbHB PRUDHOMME Vincent 18 SEP 2001 FRA
P43Zcd7 HAMON Ewen 01 JAN 2005 FRA
nVxxcve BAGLIO Mattheo 27 FEB 2001 FRA

6 TURKIYE TUR 2:28.00
sgfN0Rm TOPARLAK Derin 12 MAR 1997 TUR
Ogy2bjZ SUKUR Ege 25 JUL 2007 TUR
DGqVao8 SAYDAM Omer Faruk 05 OCT 1999 TUR
XCvPcqL ATMAN Derin 01 JAN 2005 TUR

7 UKRAINE UKR 2:28.32
f7uo0Gy YELISIEIEV Davyd 21 SEP 2007 UKR
5e7lJ3v KUZMENKO Oleksandr 04 JAN 2005 UKR
O6TZphI ZAKHAROV Oleksii 08 JAN 2001 UKR
k5oTyZI SMISHCHENKO Serhii 20 OCT 2000 UKR

8 CZECHIA CZE 2:30.13
Mh6fVkV MIZERA Jakub 24 MAY 2007 CZE
WssINOA ZEMBA David 16 APR 2008 CZE
ZMEuEXP KUBICEK Matyas 07 MAY 2003 CZE
OX02DAP LATAL Filip 23 AUG 2002 CZE

9 SPAIN ESP 2:32.26
Z7W0Nnl LAMA GARCIA Daniel 17 APR 1998 ESP
lFmDu3p GOYA SARASOLA Josu 19 DEC 1999 ESP
PXqTpfe ROJAS GARCIA Mario 03 AUG 2007 ESP
S2qUEz4 ASIN MENES David 18 JUL 1996 ESP

10 POLAND POL

vjJ2a1s DRAZBA Filip 13 OCT 2002 POL
l89oWho KROPIDLOWSKI Szymon 10 DEC 2002 POL
b7rzajS MAKOWSKI Bartosz 02 JAN 1996 POL
taR5kZr NOWAK Filip 07 JUN 1997 POL
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE NAT SURNAME & NAME BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 10

17 JUL 2025

Men's 4x100 m SF
Heats

WR   2:16.54   CMAS1 CM1 Wroclaw POL 22 JUL 2017
ER   2:16.54   CMAS1 CM1 Wroclaw POL 22 JUL 2017

Heat 1 of 2

2 POL - POLAND

DRAZBA Filip 13 OCT 2002

KROPIDLOWSKI Szymon 10 DEC 2002

MAKOWSKI Bartosz 02 JAN 1996

NOWAK Filip 07 JUN 1997

3 TUR - TURKIYE 2:28.00

TOPARLAK Derin 12 MAR 1997

SUKUR Ege 25 JUL 2007

SAYDAM Omer Faruk 05 OCT 1999

ATMAN Derin 01 JAN 2005

4 GER - GERMANY 2:19.99

LOSSNER Niklas 03 NOV 2006

LEIPOLD Marek 16 FEB 2006

POSCHART Max 14 SEP 1994

MORSTEDT Justus 19 JUN 2001

5 ITA - ITALY 2:24.93

CARONNO Lorenzo 21 JUN 2001

BIANCALANA Fabio 13 OCT 2005

DEGLI ESPOSTI Christian 09 NOV 2005

SPELTA Leonardo 29 SEP 2006

6 CZE - CZECHIA 2:30.13

MIZERA Jakub 24 MAY 2007

ZEMBA David 16 APR 2008

KUBICEK Matyas 07 MAY 2003

LATAL Filip 23 AUG 2002
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LANE NAT SURNAME & NAME BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Heat 2 of 2

2 ESP - SPAIN 2:32.26

LAMA GARCIA Daniel 17 APR 1998

GOYA SARASOLA Josu 19 DEC 1999

ROJAS GARCIA Mario 03 AUG 2007

ASIN MENES David 18 JUL 1996

3 FRA - FRANCE 2:27.96

ZUGMEYER Colas 11 MAR 2001

PRUDHOMME Vincent 18 SEP 2001

HAMON Ewen 01 JAN 2005

BAGLIO Mattheo 27 FEB 2001

4 GRE - GREECE 2:18.48

MYLONAKIS Anastasios 15 JUN 1996

KALTSOUKALAS Georgios 09 APR 2005

BONIAS Christos Ioannis 23 APR 1998

GIASEMIS Leonidas 26 AUG 1998

5 HUN - HUNGARY 2:24.10

BUKOR Adam 22 JAN 1999

CSEPLO Kelen 14 MAR 2003

KISS Nandor 07 OCT 2005

MOZSAR Istvan Alex 27 DEC 2000

6 UKR - UKRAINE 2:28.32

YELISIEIEV Davyd 21 SEP 2007

KUZMENKO Oleksandr 04 JAN 2005

ZAKHAROV Oleksii 08 JAN 2001

SMISHCHENKO Serhii 20 OCT 2000
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Women's 50 m BF

Event 11

18 JUL 2025 -  9:30

1 PERNYESZ Dorottya HUN 01 FEB 2005 21.96

2 TYMOSHENKO Yevheniia UKR 10 JAN 2002 22.01
3 PLACZEK Lilly GER 11 FEB 2004 22.22
4 LAMAKH Sofiya UKR 06 MAR 2005 22.24
5 DESTEFANI Giorgia ITA 06 MAY 2006 22.26
6 DUDEK Antonina POL 15 DEC 2005 22.33
7 BRUNI Giulia ITA 08 AUG 2008 22.44
8 FATRAS Emilie FRA 23 SEP 2002 22.51
9 SIODMIAK Jolanta POL 12 FEB 2007 22.53

10 GALIC Gloria CRO 28 DEC 2005 22.65
11 VLACHANTONI Panagiota GRE 04 JUN 2008 22.73
12 ZELTOVA Jane EST 22 SEP 2007 22.75
13 SUBA Sara HUN 22 SEP 2004 22.75
14 GAWENDA Lara GER 13 DEC 2005 22.79
15 PUSTAHIJA Barbara CRO 06 OCT 2001 22.88
16 ROBISSON Oriane FRA 03 JAN 2005 22.92
17 BELEN Melek Ecrin TUR 03 MAR 2010 23.50
18 LEIRICH Vanessa AUT 29 MAY 2004 23.60
19 ANDREJKOVICOVA Kristina SVK 03 MAY 2007 24.04
20 BOLLINI Emma SMR 10 APR 2007 24.19
21 NAZAROVA Maria EST 21 AUG 2000 24.55
22 ATASOY Ilgin TUR 13 JAN 2008 24.65
23 SANSOVINI Camilla SMR 12 JUN 2002 25.36
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 11

18 JUL 2025 -  9:30

Women's 50 m BF
Heats

WR   20.52   SENANSZKY Petra HUN1994 Wroclaw POL 21 JUL 2017
ER   20.52   SENANSZKY Petra HUN1994 Wroclaw POL 21 JUL 2017

Heat 1 of 3

1 NAZAROVA Maria EST 21 AUG 2000 24.55

2 PUSTAHIJA Barbara CRO 06 OCT 2001 22.88

3 SIODMIAK Jolanta POL 12 FEB 2007 22.53

4 PLACZEK Lilly GER 11 FEB 2004 22.22

5 DUDEK Antonina POL 15 DEC 2005 22.33

6 ZELTOVA Jane EST 22 SEP 2007 22.75

7 LEIRICH Vanessa AUT 29 MAY 2004 23.60

Heat 2 of 3

1 BOLLINI Emma SMR 10 APR 2007 24.19

2 GAWENDA Lara GER 13 DEC 2005 22.79

3 FATRAS Emilie FRA 23 SEP 2002 22.51

4 TYMOSHENKO Yevheniia UKR 10 JAN 2002 22.01

5 DESTEFANI Giorgia ITA 06 MAY 2006 22.26

6 VLACHANTONI Panagiota GRE 04 JUN 2008 22.73

7 BELEN Melek Ecrin TUR 03 MAR 2010 23.50

8 SANSOVINI Camilla SMR 12 JUN 2002 25.36

Heat 3 of 3

1 ANDREJKOVICOVA Kristina SVK 03 MAY 2007 24.04

2 SUBA Sara HUN 22 SEP 2004 22.75

3 BRUNI Giulia ITA 08 AUG 2008 22.44

4 PERNYESZ Dorottya HUN 01 FEB 2005 21.96

5 LAMAKH Sofiya UKR 06 MAR 2005 22.24

6 GALIC Gloria CRO 28 DEC 2005 22.65

7 ROBISSON Oriane FRA 03 JAN 2005 22.92

8 ATASOY Ilgin TUR 13 JAN 2008 24.65
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Men's 50 m BF

Event 12

18 JUL 2025

1 KROPIDLOWSKI Szymon POL 10 DEC 2002 18.41

2 ORSI Marco ITA 11 DEC 1990 18.81
3 IOAKEIMIDIS Ioannis GRE 10 FEB 2002 18.95
4 HERVA Juho FIN 28 MAR 2005 19.03
5 DE ZALDIVAR Theo FRA 27 DEC 2001 19.16
6 LIPOK Larion HUN 08 FEB 2005 19.23
7 MAYER David HUN 09 JAN 2007 19.31
8 ROMANO Riccardo ITA 28 AUG 1998 19.31
9 KURTENKOV Denis EST 23 JUL 2004 19.51

10 BONIAS Christos Ioannis GRE 23 APR 1998 19.64
11 DELANGE Willem FRA 20 MAR 2007 19.68
12 MILIAUSKAS Majus LTU 09 DEC 2007 19.69
13 LOSSNER Niklas GER 03 NOV 2006 19.75
14 MAKOWSKI Bartosz POL 02 JAN 1996 19.88
15 KARACABAY Arda TUR 16 JAN 2007 20.13
16 ZEMBA David CZE 16 APR 2008 20.14
17 NYMAN Alexander FIN 30 NOV 2004 20.28
18 SCHMID Patrick AUT 05 DEC 1998 20.50
19 CALDASTAN Yagiz TUR 11 MAR 2007 20.73
20 PETRENKO Julius LTU 11 MAY 2008 20.85
21 CROES Matisse BEL 19 DEC 2006 21.05
22 MIZERA Jakub CZE 24 MAY 2007 21.48
23 VANARI Kaur EST 04 MAR 2005 22.69
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 12

18 JUL 2025

Men's 50 m BF
Heats

WR   18.41   ARBUZOV Andrey CM11989 Volos GRE 26 JUN 2016
ER   18.41   ARBUZOV Andrey CM11989 Volos GRE 26 JUN 2016

Heat 1 of 3

1 CROES Matisse BEL 19 DEC 2006 21.05

2 KARACABAY Arda TUR 16 JAN 2007 20.13

3 KURTENKOV Denis EST 23 JUL 2004 19.51

4 IOAKEIMIDIS Ioannis GRE 10 FEB 2002 18.95

5 LIPOK Larion HUN 08 FEB 2005 19.23

6 MILIAUSKAS Majus LTU 09 DEC 2007 19.69

7 SCHMID Patrick AUT 05 DEC 1998 20.50

Heat 2 of 3

1 PETRENKO Julius LTU 11 MAY 2008 20.85

2 MAKOWSKI Bartosz POL 02 JAN 1996 19.88

3 ROMANO Riccardo ITA 28 AUG 1998 19.31

4 ORSI Marco ITA 11 DEC 1990 18.81

5 DE ZALDIVAR Theo FRA 27 DEC 2001 19.16

6 DELANGE Willem FRA 20 MAR 2007 19.68

7 NYMAN Alexander FIN 30 NOV 2004 20.28

8 VANARI Kaur EST 04 MAR 2005 22.69

Heat 3 of 3

1 CALDASTAN Yagiz TUR 11 MAR 2007 20.73

2 LOSSNER Niklas GER 03 NOV 2006 19.75

3 MAYER David HUN 09 JAN 2007 19.31

4 KROPIDLOWSKI Szymon POL 10 DEC 2002 18.41

5 HERVA Juho FIN 28 MAR 2005 19.03

6 BONIAS Christos Ioannis GRE 23 APR 1998 19.64

7 ZEMBA David CZE 16 APR 2008 20.14

8 MIZERA Jakub CZE 24 MAY 2007 21.48
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Women's 400 m SF

Event 13

18 JUL 2025

1 YAKOVLEVA Anna UKR 05 DEC 2008 3:15.53

2 HRECHKO Sofiia UKR 21 JUN 2005 3:15.77
3 LEONARDI Anna ITA 13 JAN 2008 3:21.16
4 RAMAZANOGLU Adasu TUR 24 FEB 2007 3:21.68
5 HEMPLER Emily GER 12 FEB 2007 3:25.85
6 KALFIDOU Eleni GRE 10 SEP 2009 3:27.20
7 BENIGNI Anna AUT 06 DEC 2006 3:27.50
8 HORPACSY Hanna Barbara HUN 18 JUL 2008 3:28.02
9 BAYES EZQUERRO Mireia ESP 25 FEB 2004 3:28.43

10 KOHLER Nina GER 22 APR 2004 3:32.73
11 NEMETH Nora HUN 01 OCT 2008 3:33.03
12 CALISKAN Hayat TUR 15 JAN 2009 3:33.75
13 DUSKOVA Nela CZE 31 JUL 2006 3:35.15
14 PECNIKOVA Tereza SVK 20 MAR 2006 3:37.43
15 FABIKOVA Zuzana CZE 14 JAN 2007 3:39.50
16 SZYBALSKA Anna POL 21 OCT 2008 3:48.19
17 TUSK Weronika POL 15 DEC 2005 3:49.02
18 MORSCAKINA Alina LTU 09 NOV 2007 3:52.80
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 13

18 JUL 2025

Women's 400 m SF
Heats

WR   3:12.10   SUN Yiting CHN1994 Belgrade SRB 16 JUL 2018
ER   3:12.16   PATLASOVA Maria CM11999 Tomsk RUS 05 JUL 2021

Heat 1 of 3

2 FABIKOVA Zuzana CZE 14 JAN 2007 3:39.50

3 BAYES EZQUERRO Mireia ESP 25 FEB 2004 3:28.43

4 LEONARDI Anna ITA 13 JAN 2008 3:21.16

5 KALFIDOU Eleni GRE 10 SEP 2009 3:27.20

6 CALISKAN Hayat TUR 15 JAN 2009 3:33.75

7 MORSCAKINA Alina LTU 09 NOV 2007 3:52.80

Heat 2 of 3

2 PECNIKOVA Tereza SVK 20 MAR 2006 3:37.43

3 HORPACSY Hanna Barbara HUN 18 JUL 2008 3:28.02

4 HRECHKO Sofiia UKR 21 JUN 2005 3:15.77

5 HEMPLER Emily GER 12 FEB 2007 3:25.85

6 NEMETH Nora HUN 01 OCT 2008 3:33.03

7 TUSK Weronika POL 15 DEC 2005 3:49.02

Heat 3 of 3

2 DUSKOVA Nela CZE 31 JUL 2006 3:35.15

3 BENIGNI Anna AUT 06 DEC 2006 3:27.50

4 YAKOVLEVA Anna UKR 05 DEC 2008 3:15.53

5 RAMAZANOGLU Adasu TUR 24 FEB 2007 3:21.68

6 KOHLER Nina GER 22 APR 2004 3:32.73

7 SZYBALSKA Anna POL 21 OCT 2008 3:48.19
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Men's 400 m SF

Event 14

18 JUL 2025

1 CARONNO Lorenzo ITA 21 JUN 2001 3:01.54

2 MEGYER Kovacs HUN 29 JAN 2007 3:03.64
3 LATAL Filip CZE 23 AUG 2002 3:04.90
4 DEGLI ESPOSTI Christian ITA 09 NOV 2005 3:05.00
5 TOPARLAK Derin TUR 12 MAR 1997 3:05.29
6 LEBEAU Antonin FRA 16 OCT 2007 3:05.77
7 DRAZBA Filip POL 13 OCT 2002 3:06.60
8 NIKOLAIDIS Evangelos Sav GRE 25 JUL 2005 3:07.14
9 KUBICEK Matyas CZE 07 MAY 2003 3:08.58

10 LOVREKOVIC Viktor CRO 01 OCT 2007 3:09.36
11 KUZMENKO Oleksandr UKR 04 JAN 2005 3:10.89
12 GAIDA Duncan GER 15 OCT 2001 3:12.21
13 PIETRAS Kamil POL 02 JAN 2005 3:12.80
14 SUKUR Ege TUR 25 JUL 2007 3:13.59
15 ROJAS GARCIA Mario ESP 03 AUG 2007 3:14.19
16 PORGES Marcel GER 13 AUG 2005 3:16.39
17 OBONA Alexander SVK 13 SEP 2006 3:24.00

 FSWM400MSF------------------------_32C1 1.0 Data Processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com Page 1

Report Created  TUE 01 JUL 2025 at 20:34



2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 14

18 JUL 2025

Men's 400 m SF
Heats

WR   2:54.64   KISS Nandor HUN2005 Chengdu CHN 29 MAR 2025
ER   2:54.64   KISS Nandor HUN2005 Chengdu CHN 29 MAR 2025

Heat 1 of 3

2 ROJAS GARCIA Mario ESP 03 AUG 2007 3:14.19

3 KUBICEK Matyas CZE 07 MAY 2003 3:08.58

4 LATAL Filip CZE 23 AUG 2002 3:04.90

5 LEBEAU Antonin FRA 16 OCT 2007 3:05.77

6 GAIDA Duncan GER 15 OCT 2001 3:12.21

Heat 2 of 3

2 SUKUR Ege TUR 25 JUL 2007 3:13.59

3 NIKOLAIDIS Evangelos Sav GRE 25 JUL 2005 3:07.14

4 MEGYER Kovacs HUN 29 JAN 2007 3:03.64

5 TOPARLAK Derin TUR 12 MAR 1997 3:05.29

6 KUZMENKO Oleksandr UKR 04 JAN 2005 3:10.89

7 OBONA Alexander SVK 13 SEP 2006 3:24.00

Heat 3 of 3

2 PIETRAS Kamil POL 02 JAN 2005 3:12.80

3 DRAZBA Filip POL 13 OCT 2002 3:06.60

4 CARONNO Lorenzo ITA 21 JUN 2001 3:01.54

5 DEGLI ESPOSTI Christian ITA 09 NOV 2005 3:05.00

6 LOVREKOVIC Viktor CRO 01 OCT 2007 3:09.36

7 PORGES Marcel GER 13 AUG 2005 3:16.39
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Women's 100 m IM

Event 15

18 JUL 2025

1 HAMON Maiwenn FRA 11 AUG 2003 36.64

2 KTENA Sofia GRE 12 SEP 1986 37.81
3 DELIGIANNI Eirini GRE 14 JUL 1992 38.15
4 GUILLE Lola FRA 10 MAY 2006 38.18
5 RUETZE Michele GER 24 APR 2000 38.40
6 SAEBISCH Kyra GER 25 JUL 2008 38.97
7 VASHCHENKO Kateryna UKR 15 JUN 2002 39.28
8 SVOMOVA Adela CZE 18 APR 2002 39.39
9 PARTS Ann Ly Maiki EST 12 NOV 2002 39.45

10 ROMAN DIAZ Marina ESP 05 OCT 2004 39.75
11 IKKONEN Polina EST 14 APR 2009 40.35
12 SLADECKOVA Barbora CZE 27 AUG 1991 40.55
13 SIODMIAK Jolanta POL 12 FEB 2007 41.04
14 ERTEMEL Irmak TUR 03 MAY 2007 41.07
15 MORSCAKINA Alina LTU 09 NOV 2007 42.74
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 15

18 JUL 2025

Women's 100 m IM
Heats

WR   34.46   ZHU Bao Zhen CHN1985 Saint Petersburg RUS 24 AUG 2009
ER   36.35   PARSHINA Alena CM11999 Tomsk RUS 06 JUL 2021

Heat 1 of 2

1 ERTEMEL Irmak TUR 03 MAY 2007 41.07

2 ROMAN DIAZ Marina ESP 05 OCT 2004 39.75

3 SAEBISCH Kyra GER 25 JUL 2008 38.97

4 KTENA Sofia GRE 12 SEP 1986 37.81

5 GUILLE Lola FRA 10 MAY 2006 38.18

6 SVOMOVA Adela CZE 18 APR 2002 39.39

7 SLADECKOVA Barbora CZE 27 AUG 1991 40.55

Heat 2 of 2

1 SIODMIAK Jolanta POL 12 FEB 2007 41.04

2 PARTS Ann Ly Maiki EST 12 NOV 2002 39.45

3 RUETZE Michele GER 24 APR 2000 38.40

4 HAMON Maiwenn FRA 11 AUG 2003 36.64

5 DELIGIANNI Eirini GRE 14 JUL 1992 38.15

6 VASHCHENKO Kateryna UKR 15 JUN 2002 39.28

7 IKKONEN Polina EST 14 APR 2009 40.35

8 MORSCAKINA Alina LTU 09 NOV 2007 42.74
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Men's 100 m IM

Event 16

18 JUL 2025

1 MORSTEDT Justus GER 19 JUN 2001 31.64

2 POSCHART Max GER 14 SEP 1994 32.31
3 BONIAS Christos Ioannis GRE 23 APR 1998 33.25
4 BIANCALANA Fabio ITA 13 OCT 2005 33.89
5 KALTSOUKALAS Georgios GRE 09 APR 2005 34.15
6 ALLAIN Gabryel FRA 13 JAN 2007 34.48
7 POPOV Aleksei EST 17 FEB 2003 34.52
8 SAYDAM Omer Faruk TUR 05 OCT 1999 34.56
9 CIMBUREK Daniel CZE 28 MAY 2004 35.27

10 ALEKSIUK Nikita UKR 26 MAR 2009 35.29
11 LIPOK Larion HUN 08 FEB 2005 35.35
12 CASTVEN Lukas SVK 31 AUG 2001 35.88
13 SESTAK Mihael CRO 09 AUG 2002 35.92
14 KOZMER Jakub SVK 29 AUG 2003 36.02
15 DECKY Martin CZE 23 OCT 2000 36.05
16 MESZAROS Akos HUN 25 AUG 2004 36.16
17 ATMAN Derin TUR 01 JAN 2005 36.50
18 DRAUKSAS Donatas LTU 30 APR 2008 38.40
19 REINSONAS Ignas LTU 05 MAY 2007 38.49
20 GOYA SARASOLA Josu ESP 19 DEC 1999 38.98
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 16

18 JUL 2025

Men's 100 m IM
Heats

WR   30.97   SHIN Myeongjun KOR2001 Daegu KOR 10 DEC 2024
ER   31.50   POSCHART Max GER1994 Lignano ITA 19 MAR 2022

Heat 1 of 3

2 DECKY Martin CZE 23 OCT 2000 36.05

3 CIMBUREK Daniel CZE 28 MAY 2004 35.27

4 BONIAS Christos Ioannis GRE 23 APR 1998 33.25

5 ALLAIN Gabryel FRA 13 JAN 2007 34.48

6 CASTVEN Lukas SVK 31 AUG 2001 35.88

7 DRAUKSAS Donatas LTU 30 APR 2008 38.40

Heat 2 of 3

1 GOYA SARASOLA Josu ESP 19 DEC 1999 38.98

2 KOZMER Jakub SVK 29 AUG 2003 36.02

3 SAYDAM Omer Faruk TUR 05 OCT 1999 34.56

4 POSCHART Max GER 14 SEP 1994 32.31

5 KALTSOUKALAS Georgios GRE 09 APR 2005 34.15

6 LIPOK Larion HUN 08 FEB 2005 35.35

7 ATMAN Derin TUR 01 JAN 2005 36.50

Heat 3 of 3

1 REINSONAS Ignas LTU 05 MAY 2007 38.49

2 SESTAK Mihael CRO 09 AUG 2002 35.92

3 POPOV Aleksei EST 17 FEB 2003 34.52

4 MORSTEDT Justus GER 19 JUN 2001 31.64

5 BIANCALANA Fabio ITA 13 OCT 2005 33.89

6 ALEKSIUK Nikita UKR 26 MAR 2009 35.29

7 MESZAROS Akos HUN 25 AUG 2004 36.16
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

ORD TEAM NAT Q.TIME

CODE SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT

Women's 4x200 m SF

Event 117
18 JUL 2025

1 UKRAINE UKR 6:08.58

OTTG8Rp HRECHYKHINA Yelyzaveta 30 JUN 2009 UKR
54eJFeQ HRECHKO Sofiia 21 JUN 2005 UKR
RLZrXFk MAKARENKO Anastasiia 19 MAY 2006 UKR
wQAFCr1 YAKOVLEVA Anna 05 DEC 2008 UKR

2 GERMANY GER 6:09.70
PJ7q38J RUETZE Michele 24 APR 2000 GER
4dktaqy KOHLER Nina 22 APR 2004 GER
yEDgoxh RICHTER Franca 04 APR 2005 GER
Ymaro9C GAWENDA Lara 13 DEC 2005 GER

3 ITALY ITA 6:11.15
sm3omE7 LEONARDI Anna 13 JAN 2008 ITA
HSX16xw DESTEFANI Giorgia 06 MAY 2006 ITA
tpRe6HZ SCAGLIARINI Giorgia 05 NOV 2007 ITA
p5ALP2J RAFFAETA' Anna 07 MAY 2009 ITA

4 SPAIN ESP 6:37.18
D3tnVm6 CABELLO PEREZ Alba 27 MAR 2008 ESP
bidEDjZ ROMAN DIAZ Marina 05 OCT 2004 ESP
jNRxSh8 ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Irati 24 SEP 2005 ESP
bZiksji BAYES EZQUERRO Mireia 25 FEB 2004 ESP

5 TURKIYE TUR

fftX5qD ERTEMEL Irmak 03 MAY 2007 TUR
Umk1bys SARIHAN Feyza 10 MAY 2006 TUR
05jV9N5 RAMAZANOGLU Adasu 24 FEB 2007 TUR
IKBNXzI KARABULUT Ece Ayca 11 JUN 2008 TUR
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE NAT SURNAME & NAME BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 117

18 JUL 2025

Women's 4x200 m SF
Final

WR   5:49.86   CMAS1 CM1 Tomsk RUS 07 JUL 2021
ER   5:49.86   CMAS1 CM1 Tomsk RUS 07 JUL 2021

FINAL

2 TUR - TURKIYE

ERTEMEL Irmak 03 MAY 2007

SARIHAN Feyza 10 MAY 2006

RAMAZANOGLU Adasu 24 FEB 2007

KARABULUT Ece Ayca 11 JUN 2008

3 ITA - ITALY 6:11.15

LEONARDI Anna 13 JAN 2008

DESTEFANI Giorgia 06 MAY 2006

SCAGLIARINI Giorgia 05 NOV 2007

RAFFAETA' Anna 07 MAY 2009

4 UKR - UKRAINE 6:08.58

HRECHYKHINA Yelyzaveta 30 JUN 2009

HRECHKO Sofiia 21 JUN 2005

MAKARENKO Anastasiia 19 MAY 2006

YAKOVLEVA Anna 05 DEC 2008

5 GER - GERMANY 6:09.70

RUETZE Michele 24 APR 2000

KOHLER Nina 22 APR 2004

RICHTER Franca 04 APR 2005

GAWENDA Lara 13 DEC 2005

6 ESP - SPAIN 6:37.18

CABELLO PEREZ Alba 27 MAR 2008

ROMAN DIAZ Marina 05 OCT 2004

ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Irati 24 SEP 2005

BAYES EZQUERRO Mireia 25 FEB 2004
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

ORD TEAM NAT Q.TIME

CODE SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT

Men's 4x200 m SF

Event 118
18 JUL 2025

1 HUNGARY HUN 5:30.68

PXiyzDJ BUKOR Adam 22 JAN 1999 HUN
h6Z4Upo MEGYER Kovacs 29 JAN 2007 HUN
S7dNXQr MOZSAR Istvan Alex 27 DEC 2000 HUN
x78z1Wp KISS Nandor 07 OCT 2005 HUN

2 GERMANY GER 5:34.59
96sT65p LEIPOLD Marek 16 FEB 2006 GER
z3AYSAk GAIDA Duncan 15 OCT 2001 GER
7yq7NfO POSCHART Max 14 SEP 1994 GER
I3903qa MORSTEDT Justus 19 JUN 2001 GER

3 UKRAINE UKR 5:34.98
f7uo0Gy YELISIEIEV Davyd 21 SEP 2007 UKR
k5oTyZI SMISHCHENKO Serhii 20 OCT 2000 UKR
5e7lJ3v KUZMENKO Oleksandr 04 JAN 2005 UKR
O6TZphI ZAKHAROV Oleksii 08 JAN 2001 UKR

4 ITALY ITA 5:36.19
DrNKxoC CARONNO Lorenzo 21 JUN 2001 ITA
YUHBWoF DEGLI ESPOSTI Christian 09 NOV 2005 ITA
kt1F7Cf SPELTA Leonardo 29 SEP 2006 ITA
QaYZsVW ALBASI Riccardo 19 APR 2006 ITA

5 FRANCE FRA 5:41.56
r5njAzY ZUGMEYER Colas 11 MAR 2001 FRA
H1jUbHB PRUDHOMME Vincent 18 SEP 2001 FRA
P43Zcd7 HAMON Ewen 01 JAN 2005 FRA
4z5ljBr ALLAIN Gabryel 13 JAN 2007 FRA

6 SPAIN ESP 5:53.45
Z7W0Nnl LAMA GARCIA Daniel 17 APR 1998 ESP
PXqTpfe ROJAS GARCIA Mario 03 AUG 2007 ESP
lFmDu3p GOYA SARASOLA Josu 19 DEC 1999 ESP
S2qUEz4 ASIN MENES David 18 JUL 1996 ESP

7 CZECHIA CZE 6:46.13
WssINOA ZEMBA David 16 APR 2008 CZE
wFyfe6m CIMBUREK Daniel 28 MAY 2004 CZE
ZMEuEXP KUBICEK Matyas 07 MAY 2003 CZE
OX02DAP LATAL Filip 23 AUG 2002 CZE

8 TURKIYE TUR

Ogy2bjZ SUKUR Ege 25 JUL 2007 TUR
DGqVao8 SAYDAM Omer Faruk 05 OCT 1999 TUR
XCvPcqL ATMAN Derin 01 JAN 2005 TUR
sgfN0Rm TOPARLAK Derin 12 MAR 1997 TUR
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE NAT SURNAME & NAME BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 118

18 JUL 2025

Men's 4x200 m SF
Final

WR   5:22.94   CMAS1 CM1 Lignano ITA 29 JUL 2014
ER   5:22.94   CMAS1 CM1 Lignano ITA 29 JUL 2014

FINAL

1 CZE - CZECHIA 6:46.13

ZEMBA David 16 APR 2008

CIMBUREK Daniel 28 MAY 2004

KUBICEK Matyas 07 MAY 2003

LATAL Filip 23 AUG 2002

2 FRA - FRANCE 5:41.56

ZUGMEYER Colas 11 MAR 2001

PRUDHOMME Vincent 18 SEP 2001

HAMON Ewen 01 JAN 2005

ALLAIN Gabryel 13 JAN 2007

3 UKR - UKRAINE 5:34.98

YELISIEIEV Davyd 21 SEP 2007

SMISHCHENKO Serhii 20 OCT 2000

KUZMENKO Oleksandr 04 JAN 2005

ZAKHAROV Oleksii 08 JAN 2001

4 HUN - HUNGARY 5:30.68

BUKOR Adam 22 JAN 1999

MEGYER Kovacs 29 JAN 2007

MOZSAR Istvan Alex 27 DEC 2000

KISS Nandor 07 OCT 2005

5 GER - GERMANY 5:34.59

LEIPOLD Marek 16 FEB 2006

GAIDA Duncan 15 OCT 2001

POSCHART Max 14 SEP 1994

MORSTEDT Justus 19 JUN 2001

6 ITA - ITALY 5:36.19

CARONNO Lorenzo 21 JUN 2001

DEGLI ESPOSTI Christian 09 NOV 2005

SPELTA Leonardo 29 SEP 2006

ALBASI Riccardo 19 APR 2006

7 ESP - SPAIN 5:53.45

LAMA GARCIA Daniel 17 APR 1998

ROJAS GARCIA Mario 03 AUG 2007

GOYA SARASOLA Josu 19 DEC 1999

ASIN MENES David 18 JUL 1996

8 TUR - TURKIYE

SUKUR Ege 25 JUL 2007

SAYDAM Omer Faruk 05 OCT 1999

ATMAN Derin 01 JAN 2005

TOPARLAK Derin 12 MAR 1997
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Women's 50 m SF

Event 19

19 JUL 2025 -  9:30

1 HAMON Maiwenn FRA 11 AUG 2003 17.63

2 TELIOUSI Ifigeneia GRE 26 MAY 2008 17.93
3 ILIAKI Maria GRE 09 AUG 2009 18.09
4 BRUNI Giulia ITA 08 AUG 2008 18.12
5 BASSI Dora CRO 30 JAN 1993 18.17
6 SUBA Sara HUN 22 SEP 2004 18.24
7 BARTHEL Nadja GER 08 SEP 2004 18.24
8 MALACHOWSKA Julia POL 11 AUG 1999 18.36
9 SIODMIAK Jolanta POL 12 FEB 2007 18.39

10 GUILLE Lola FRA 10 MAY 2006 18.47
11 HRECHYKHINA Yelyzaveta UKR 30 JUN 2009 18.56
12 GAWENDA Lara GER 13 DEC 2005 18.71
13 MAKARENKO Anastasiia UKR 19 MAY 2006 18.81
14 RAFFAETA' Anna ITA 07 MAY 2009 18.87
15 SVOMOVA Adela CZE 18 APR 2002 18.89
16 BENIGNI Anna AUT 06 DEC 2006 18.90
17 ERTEMEL Irmak TUR 03 MAY 2007 19.21
18 KARABULUT Ece Ayca TUR 11 JUN 2008 19.76
19 NAZAROVA Maria EST 21 AUG 2000 19.96
20 FRATTI Sofia SMR 26 FEB 2007 21.93
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 19

19 JUL 2025 -  9:30

Women's 50 m SF
Heats

WR   16.94   JANG Ye Sol KOR1988 Volos GRE 26 JUN 2016
ER   17.40   SLISEVA Diana CM12005 Belgrade POL 14 JUL 2024

Heat 1 of 3

2 SVOMOVA Adela CZE 18 APR 2002 18.89

3 SIODMIAK Jolanta POL 12 FEB 2007 18.39

4 ILIAKI Maria GRE 09 AUG 2009 18.09

5 SUBA Sara HUN 22 SEP 2004 18.24

6 GAWENDA Lara GER 13 DEC 2005 18.71

7 KARABULUT Ece Ayca TUR 11 JUN 2008 19.76

Heat 2 of 3

1 FRATTI Sofia SMR 26 FEB 2007 21.93

2 RAFFAETA' Anna ITA 07 MAY 2009 18.87

3 MALACHOWSKA Julia POL 11 AUG 1999 18.36

4 TELIOUSI Ifigeneia GRE 26 MAY 2008 17.93

5 BASSI Dora CRO 30 JAN 1993 18.17

6 HRECHYKHINA Yelyzaveta UKR 30 JUN 2009 18.56

7 ERTEMEL Irmak TUR 03 MAY 2007 19.21

Heat 3 of 3

1 NAZAROVA Maria EST 21 AUG 2000 19.96

2 MAKARENKO Anastasiia UKR 19 MAY 2006 18.81

3 BARTHEL Nadja GER 08 SEP 2004 18.24

4 HAMON Maiwenn FRA 11 AUG 2003 17.63

5 BRUNI Giulia ITA 08 AUG 2008 18.12

6 GUILLE Lola FRA 10 MAY 2006 18.47

7 BENIGNI Anna AUT 06 DEC 2006 18.90
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Men's 50 m SF

Event 20

19 JUL 2025

1 LOSSNER Niklas GER 03 NOV 2006 15.50

2 POSCHART Max GER 14 SEP 1994 15.50
3 STRIKINAC Filip CRO 25 JAN 1993 15.52
4 MYLONAKIS Anastasios GRE 15 JUN 1996 15.71
5 POPOV Aleksei EST 17 FEB 2003 15.72
6 ATMAN Derin TUR 01 JAN 2005 15.90
7 HAMON Ewen FRA 01 JAN 2005 15.99
8 GIASEMIS Leonidas GRE 26 AUG 1998 16.05
9 SMISHCHENKO Serhii UKR 20 OCT 2000 16.08

10 MESZAROS Akos HUN 25 AUG 2004 16.08
11 BIANCALANA Fabio ITA 13 OCT 2005 16.15
12 SAYDAM Omer Faruk TUR 05 OCT 1999 16.20
13 ASIN MENES David ESP 18 JUL 1996 16.22
14 ALBASI Riccardo ITA 19 APR 2006 16.38
15 KOZMER Jakub SVK 29 AUG 2003 16.39
16 KURTENKOV Denis EST 23 JUL 2004 16.44
17 LIPOK Larion HUN 08 FEB 2005 16.48
18 YELISIEIEV Davyd UKR 21 SEP 2007 16.56
19 SESTAK Mihael CRO 09 AUG 2002 16.78
20 PRUDHOMME Vincent FRA 18 SEP 2001 16.84
21 REINSONAS Ignas LTU 05 MAY 2007 16.89
22 NOWAK Filip POL 07 JUN 1997 16.93
23 PETRENKO Julius LTU 11 MAY 2008 17.21
24 MIZERA Jakub CZE 24 MAY 2007 17.67
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 20

19 JUL 2025

Men's 50 m SF
Heats

WR   15.00   FERNANDEZ CASTILLO Mauri COL1987 Volos GRE 26 JUN 2016
ER   15.04   POSCHART Max GER1994 Leipzig GER 24 APR 2022

Heat 1 of 3

1 REINSONAS Ignas LTU 05 MAY 2007 16.89

2 KOZMER Jakub SVK 29 AUG 2003 16.39

3 SMISHCHENKO Serhii UKR 20 OCT 2000 16.08

4 STRIKINAC Filip CRO 25 JAN 1993 15.52

5 ATMAN Derin TUR 01 JAN 2005 15.90

6 SAYDAM Omer Faruk TUR 05 OCT 1999 16.20

7 YELISIEIEV Davyd UKR 21 SEP 2007 16.56

8 MIZERA Jakub CZE 24 MAY 2007 17.67

Heat 2 of 3

1 PRUDHOMME Vincent FRA 18 SEP 2001 16.84

2 ALBASI Riccardo ITA 19 APR 2006 16.38

3 GIASEMIS Leonidas GRE 26 AUG 1998 16.05

4 POSCHART Max GER 14 SEP 1994 15.50

5 POPOV Aleksei EST 17 FEB 2003 15.72

6 BIANCALANA Fabio ITA 13 OCT 2005 16.15

7 LIPOK Larion HUN 08 FEB 2005 16.48

8 PETRENKO Julius LTU 11 MAY 2008 17.21

Heat 3 of 3

1 SESTAK Mihael CRO 09 AUG 2002 16.78

2 ASIN MENES David ESP 18 JUL 1996 16.22

3 HAMON Ewen FRA 01 JAN 2005 15.99

4 LOSSNER Niklas GER 03 NOV 2006 15.50

5 MYLONAKIS Anastasios GRE 15 JUN 1996 15.71

6 MESZAROS Akos HUN 25 AUG 2004 16.08

7 KURTENKOV Denis EST 23 JUL 2004 16.44

8 NOWAK Filip POL 07 JUN 1997 16.93
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Women's 100 m BF

Event 21

19 JUL 2025

1 HRASKOVA Zuzana SVK 25 JAN 1999 47.52

2 TYMOSHENKO Yevheniia UKR 10 JAN 2002 47.82
3 PERNYESZ Dorottya HUN 01 FEB 2005 47.82
4 DESTEFANI Giorgia ITA 06 MAY 2006 48.02
5 LAMAKH Sofiya UKR 06 MAR 2005 48.26
6 ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Irati ESP 24 SEP 2005 48.54
7 DUDEK Antonina POL 15 DEC 2005 48.88
8 GALIC Gloria CRO 28 DEC 2005 49.19
9 VLACHANTONI Panagiota GRE 04 JUN 2008 49.24

10 MAGOGA Viola ITA 22 MAY 2001 49.24
11 CABELLO PEREZ Alba ESP 27 MAR 2008 49.34
12 DEAGE Albane FRA 19 SEP 2001 49.38
13 VARNYU Anna Jadviga HUN 10 NOV 2006 49.52
14 PLACZEK Lilly GER 11 FEB 2004 49.71
15 FATRAS Emilie FRA 23 SEP 2002 49.73
16 GAWENDA Lara GER 13 DEC 2005 49.82
17 PUSTAHIJA Barbara CRO 06 OCT 2001 50.01
18 ZELTOVA Jane EST 22 SEP 2007 50.40
19 STUDENA Sara CZE 04 APR 2007 51.17
20 LEIRICH Vanessa AUT 29 MAY 2004 51.80
21 ANDREJKOVICOVA Kristina SVK 03 MAY 2007 52.23
22 BELEN Melek Ecrin TUR 03 MAR 2010 52.65
23 SZYBALSKA Anna POL 21 OCT 2008 52.70
24 BOLLINI Emma SMR 10 APR 2007 52.76
25 ATASOY Ilgin TUR 13 JAN 2008 52.89
26 SANSOVINI Camilla SMR 12 JUN 2002 55.01
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 21

19 JUL 2025

Women's 100 m BF
Heats

WR   45.16   SENANSZKY Petra HUN1994 Wroclaw POL 22 JUL 2017
ER   45.16   SENANSZKY Petra HUN1994 Wroclaw POL 22 JUL 2017

Heat 1 of 4

3 SANSOVINI Camilla SMR 12 JUN 2002 55.01

4 BOLLINI Emma SMR 10 APR 2007 52.76

5 ATASOY Ilgin TUR 13 JAN 2008 52.89

Heat 2 of 4

1 ANDREJKOVICOVA Kristina SVK 03 MAY 2007 52.23

2 FATRAS Emilie FRA 23 SEP 2002 49.73

3 VLACHANTONI Panagiota GRE 04 JUN 2008 49.24

4 PERNYESZ Dorottya HUN 01 FEB 2005 47.82

5 ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Irati ESP 24 SEP 2005 48.54

6 DEAGE Albane FRA 19 SEP 2001 49.38

7 ZELTOVA Jane EST 22 SEP 2007 50.40

Heat 3 of 4

1 LEIRICH Vanessa AUT 29 MAY 2004 51.80

2 PLACZEK Lilly GER 11 FEB 2004 49.71

3 GALIC Gloria CRO 28 DEC 2005 49.19

4 TYMOSHENKO Yevheniia UKR 10 JAN 2002 47.82

5 LAMAKH Sofiya UKR 06 MAR 2005 48.26

6 CABELLO PEREZ Alba ESP 27 MAR 2008 49.34

7 PUSTAHIJA Barbara CRO 06 OCT 2001 50.01

8 SZYBALSKA Anna POL 21 OCT 2008 52.70

Heat 4 of 4

1 STUDENA Sara CZE 04 APR 2007 51.17

2 VARNYU Anna Jadviga HUN 10 NOV 2006 49.52

3 DUDEK Antonina POL 15 DEC 2005 48.88

4 HRASKOVA Zuzana SVK 25 JAN 1999 47.52

5 DESTEFANI Giorgia ITA 06 MAY 2006 48.02

6 MAGOGA Viola ITA 22 MAY 2001 49.24

7 GAWENDA Lara GER 13 DEC 2005 49.82

8 BELEN Melek Ecrin TUR 03 MAR 2010 52.65
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Men's 100 m BF

Event 22

19 JUL 2025

1 KROPIDLOWSKI Szymon POL 10 DEC 2002 41.70

2 DE ZALDIVAR Theo FRA 27 DEC 2001 42.01
3 ORSI Marco ITA 11 DEC 1990 42.08
4 HERVA Juho FIN 28 MAR 2005 42.22
5 ROMANO Riccardo ITA 28 AUG 1998 42.74
6 MILIAUSKAS Majus LTU 09 DEC 2007 43.21
7 GIANNITSAKIS Vasileios GRE 18 JUL 2007 43.50
8 KAYA Kaan Efe TUR 10 APR 2006 43.79
9 ZEMBA David CZE 16 APR 2008 43.87

10 MAYER David HUN 09 JAN 2007 44.00
11 KORNIEIEV Artem UKR 27 JAN 2007 44.07
12 KRCE RABAR Marko CRO 16 OCT 1992 44.26
13 IOAKEIMIDIS Ioannis GRE 10 FEB 2002 44.29
14 CALDASTAN Yagiz TUR 11 MAR 2007 44.58
15 KOMAR Filip POL 20 MAR 2009 44.60
16 SCHMID Patrick AUT 05 DEC 1998 44.80
17 JANITS Matus SVK 28 OCT 2006 45.03
18 MIZERA Jakub CZE 24 MAY 2007 45.78
19 NYMAN Alexander FIN 30 NOV 2004 46.12
20 PETRENKO Julius LTU 11 MAY 2008 47.00
21 VANARI Kaur EST 04 MAR 2005 48.32
22 FABBRI Federico SMR 12 AUG 2002 51.62
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 22

19 JUL 2025

Men's 100 m BF
Heats

WR   40.81   KROPIDLOWSKI Szymon POL2002 Godollo HUN 20 JUL 2023
ER   40.81   KROPIDLOWSKI Szymon POL2002 Godollo HUN 20 JUL 2023

Heat 1 of 3

1 VANARI Kaur EST 04 MAR 2005 48.32

2 KOMAR Filip POL 20 MAR 2009 44.60

3 ZEMBA David CZE 16 APR 2008 43.87

4 ORSI Marco ITA 11 DEC 1990 42.08

5 MILIAUSKAS Majus LTU 09 DEC 2007 43.21

6 KRCE RABAR Marko CRO 16 OCT 1992 44.26

7 MIZERA Jakub CZE 24 MAY 2007 45.78

Heat 2 of 3

1 PETRENKO Julius LTU 11 MAY 2008 47.00

2 CALDASTAN Yagiz TUR 11 MAR 2007 44.58

3 KAYA Kaan Efe TUR 10 APR 2006 43.79

4 DE ZALDIVAR Theo FRA 27 DEC 2001 42.01

5 ROMANO Riccardo ITA 28 AUG 1998 42.74

6 KORNIEIEV Artem UKR 27 JAN 2007 44.07

7 JANITS Matus SVK 28 OCT 2006 45.03

Heat 3 of 3

1 NYMAN Alexander FIN 30 NOV 2004 46.12

2 IOAKEIMIDIS Ioannis GRE 10 FEB 2002 44.29

3 GIANNITSAKIS Vasileios GRE 18 JUL 2007 43.50

4 KROPIDLOWSKI Szymon POL 10 DEC 2002 41.70

5 HERVA Juho FIN 28 MAR 2005 42.22

6 MAYER David HUN 09 JAN 2007 44.00

7 SCHMID Patrick AUT 05 DEC 1998 44.80

8 FABBRI Federico SMR 12 AUG 2002 51.62

 FSWM100MBF------------HEAT--------_51A1 1.0 Data Processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com Page 1

Report Created  TUE 01 JUL 2025 at 22:23



2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Women's 200 m IM

Event 23

19 JUL 2025

1 RUETZE Michele GER 24 APR 2000 1:25.18

2 VERGER Anais FRA 24 SEP 2000 1:26.12
3 DELIGIANNI Eirini GRE 14 JUL 1992 1:26.33
4 TROPPSCHUH Hannah GER 22 JAN 2009 1:26.47
5 DA SILVA Noemie FRA 11 MAR 2003 1:26.81
6 KTENA Sofia GRE 12 SEP 1986 1:27.09
7 VASHCHENKO Kateryna UKR 15 JUN 2002 1:28.41
8 IKKONEN Polina EST 14 APR 2009 1:29.44
9 SLADECKOVA Barbora CZE 27 AUG 1991 1:30.12

10 HORPACSY Hanna Barbara HUN 18 JUL 2008 1:30.52
11 ROMAN DIAZ Marina ESP 05 OCT 2004 1:30.54
12 STUDENA Sara CZE 04 APR 2007 1:32.99
13 RAMAZANOGLU Adasu TUR 24 FEB 2007 1:33.00
14 KARABULUT Ece Ayca TUR 11 JUN 2008 1:34.13
15 PARTS Ann Ly Maiki EST 12 NOV 2002 1:34.33
16 MORSCAKINA Alina LTU 09 NOV 2007 1:39.00
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 23

19 JUL 2025

Women's 200 m IM
Heats

WR   1:18.05   YAO Huali CHN2006 Belgrade SRB 14 JUL 2024
ER   1:23.08   VERGER Anais FRA2000 Aix-en-Provence FRA 24 FEB 2024

Heat 1 of 2

1 KARABULUT Ece Ayca TUR 11 JUN 2008 1:34.13

2 HORPACSY Hanna Barbara HUN 18 JUL 2008 1:30.52

3 KTENA Sofia GRE 12 SEP 1986 1:27.09

4 VERGER Anais FRA 24 SEP 2000 1:26.12

5 TROPPSCHUH Hannah GER 22 JAN 2009 1:26.47

6 IKKONEN Polina EST 14 APR 2009 1:29.44

7 STUDENA Sara CZE 04 APR 2007 1:32.99

8 MORSCAKINA Alina LTU 09 NOV 2007 1:39.00

Heat 2 of 2

1 RAMAZANOGLU Adasu TUR 24 FEB 2007 1:33.00

2 SLADECKOVA Barbora CZE 27 AUG 1991 1:30.12

3 DA SILVA Noemie FRA 11 MAR 2003 1:26.81

4 RUETZE Michele GER 24 APR 2000 1:25.18

5 DELIGIANNI Eirini GRE 14 JUL 1992 1:26.33

6 VASHCHENKO Kateryna UKR 15 JUN 2002 1:28.41

7 ROMAN DIAZ Marina ESP 05 OCT 2004 1:30.54

8 PARTS Ann Ly Maiki EST 12 NOV 2002 1:34.33
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Men's 200 m IM

Event 24

19 JUL 2025

1 MORSTEDT Justus GER 19 JUN 2001 1:11.14

2 KALTSOUKALAS Georgios GRE 09 APR 2005 1:17.26
3 ALEKSIUK Nikita UKR 26 MAR 2009 1:18.16
4 LAMA GARCIA Daniel ESP 17 APR 1998 1:19.36
5 CIMBUREK Daniel CZE 28 MAY 2004 1:19.48
6 LEIPOLD Marek GER 16 FEB 2006 1:20.00
7 GOYA SARASOLA Josu ESP 19 DEC 1999 1:20.67
8 DECKY Martin CZE 23 OCT 2000 1:20.82
9 CASTVEN Lukas SVK 31 AUG 2001 1:22.71

10 TOPARLAK Derin TUR 12 MAR 1997 1:22.86
11 DRAUKSAS Donatas LTU 30 APR 2008 1:25.90
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 24

19 JUL 2025

Men's 200 m IM
Heats

WR   1:11.14   MOERSTED Justus GER2001 Rostock GER 01 JUN 2025
ER   1:11.14   MOERSTED Justus GER2001 Rostock GER 01 JUN 2025

Heat 1 of 2

2 TOPARLAK Derin TUR 12 MAR 1997 1:22.86

3 LEIPOLD Marek GER 16 FEB 2006 1:20.00

4 KALTSOUKALAS Georgios GRE 09 APR 2005 1:17.26

5 LAMA GARCIA Daniel ESP 17 APR 1998 1:19.36

6 DECKY Martin CZE 23 OCT 2000 1:20.82

Heat 2 of 2

2 CASTVEN Lukas SVK 31 AUG 2001 1:22.71

3 CIMBUREK Daniel CZE 28 MAY 2004 1:19.48

4 MORSTEDT Justus GER 19 JUN 2001 1:11.14

5 ALEKSIUK Nikita UKR 26 MAR 2009 1:18.16

6 GOYA SARASOLA Josu ESP 19 DEC 1999 1:20.67

7 DRAUKSAS Donatas LTU 30 APR 2008 1:25.90
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

ORD TEAM NAT Q.TIME

CODE SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT

Mixed 4x100 m BF

Event 25
19 JUL 2025

1 HUNGARY HUN 2:58.51

pFBAgWM LIPOK Larion 08 FEB 2005 HUN
9lMeOd5 PERNYESZ Dorottya 01 FEB 2005 HUN
YC7Poti CSEPLO Kelen 14 MAR 2003 HUN
LaunGQ7 SUBA Sara 22 SEP 2004 HUN

2 ITALY ITA 2:59.68
DnwjLOj ROMANO Riccardo 28 AUG 1998 ITA
kWx7yZn MAGOGA Viola 22 MAY 2001 ITA
3qybWsp ORSI Marco 11 DEC 1990 ITA
HSX16xw DESTEFANI Giorgia 06 MAY 2006 ITA

3 FRANCE FRA 3:04.17
YBAd6LM DE ZALDIVAR Theo 27 DEC 2001 FRA
czGCfUs DEAGE Albane 19 SEP 2001 FRA
Ni0Zk4c DELANGE Willem 20 MAR 2007 FRA
aycxnBw FATRAS Emilie 23 SEP 2002 FRA

4 GREECE GRE 3:05.67
mmdc79Y GIANNITSAKIS Vasileios 18 JUL 2007 GRE
eKq4bJS BONIAS Christos Ioannis 23 APR 1998 GRE
1OS71V7 KTENA Sofia 12 SEP 1986 GRE
fIFjA3j VLACHANTONI Panagiota 04 JUN 2008 GRE

5 CROATIA CRO 3:07.44
DR4tE0t KRCE RABAR Marko 16 OCT 1992 CRO
MNTdCAc PUSTAHIJA Barbara 06 OCT 2001 CRO
hMOxmwe SESTAK Mihael 09 AUG 2002 CRO
outeRQ4 GALIC Gloria 28 DEC 2005 CRO

6 CZECHIA CZE 3:11.03
Mh6fVkV MIZERA Jakub 24 MAY 2007 CZE
TK5mAUd STUDENA Sara 04 APR 2007 CZE
WssINOA ZEMBA David 16 APR 2008 CZE
47Nzu8w SVOMOVA Adela 18 APR 2002 CZE

7 SLOVAKIA SVK 3:20.44
EXuKKom KAMHIYEH Ossama Adam 28 DEC 2003 SVK
pG9DR2v ANDREJKOVICOVA Kristina 03 MAY 2007 SVK
8ajQTrl JANITS Matus 28 OCT 2006 SVK
iJ2lHaL HRASKOVA Zuzana 25 JAN 1999 SVK

8 TURKIYE TUR 3:40.00
ATtbcAD CALDASTAN Yagiz 11 MAR 2007 TUR
MrcUeut ATASOY Ilgin 13 JAN 2008 TUR
jwgN6MA KAYA Kaan Efe 10 APR 2006 TUR
xskmuPy BELEN Melek Ecrin 03 MAR 2010 TUR

9 POLAND POL

l89oWho KROPIDLOWSKI Szymon 10 DEC 2002 POL
2ABEEPz MALACHOWSKA Julia 11 AUG 1999 POL
4wHxhXm KOMAR Filip 20 MAR 2009 POL
F9z2vHv DUDEK Antonina 15 DEC 2005 POL
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE NAT SURNAME & NAME BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 25

19 JUL 2025

Mixed 4x100 m BF
Heats

WR   2:55.34   HUNGARY HUN Tomsk RUS 06 JUL 2021
ER   2:55.34   HUNGARY HUN Tomsk RUS 06 JUL 2021

Heat 1 of 2

3 CZE - CZECHIA 3:11.03

MIZERA Jakub (M) 24 MAY 2007

STUDENA Sara (F) 04 APR 2007

ZEMBA David (M) 16 APR 2008

SVOMOVA Adela (F) 18 APR 2002

4 ITA - ITALY 2:59.68

ROMANO Riccardo (M) 28 AUG 1998

MAGOGA Viola (F) 22 MAY 2001

ORSI Marco (M) 11 DEC 1990

DESTEFANI Giorgia (F) 06 MAY 2006

5 GRE - GREECE 3:05.67

GIANNITSAKIS Vasileios (M) 18 JUL 2007

BONIAS Christos Ioannis (M) 23 APR 1998

KTENA Sofia (F) 12 SEP 1986

VLACHANTONI Panagiota (F) 04 JUN 2008

6 TUR - TURKIYE 3:40.00

CALDASTAN Yagiz (M) 11 MAR 2007

ATASOY Ilgin (F) 13 JAN 2008

KAYA Kaan Efe (M) 10 APR 2006

BELEN Melek Ecrin (F) 03 MAR 2010
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LANE NAT SURNAME & NAME BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Heat 2 of 2

2 POL - POLAND

KROPIDLOWSKI Szymon (M) 10 DEC 2002

MALACHOWSKA Julia (F) 11 AUG 1999

KOMAR Filip (M) 20 MAR 2009

DUDEK Antonina (F) 15 DEC 2005

3 CRO - CROATIA 3:07.44

KRCE RABAR Marko (M) 16 OCT 1992

PUSTAHIJA Barbara (F) 06 OCT 2001

SESTAK Mihael (M) 09 AUG 2002

GALIC Gloria (F) 28 DEC 2005

4 HUN - HUNGARY 2:58.51

LIPOK Larion (M) 08 FEB 2005

PERNYESZ Dorottya (F) 01 FEB 2005

CSEPLO Kelen (M) 14 MAR 2003

SUBA Sara (F) 22 SEP 2004

5 FRA - FRANCE 3:04.17

DE ZALDIVAR Theo (M) 27 DEC 2001

DEAGE Albane (F) 19 SEP 2001

DELANGE Willem (M) 20 MAR 2007

FATRAS Emilie (F) 23 SEP 2002

6 SVK - SLOVAKIA 3:20.44

KAMHIYEH Ossama Adam (M) 28 DEC 2003

ANDREJKOVICOVA Kristina (F) 03 MAY 2007

JANITS Matus (M) 28 OCT 2006

HRASKOVA Zuzana (F) 25 JAN 1999
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

ORD TEAM NAT Q.TIME

CODE SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT

Women's 4x50 m SF

Event 26
19 JUL 2025

1 UKRAINE UKR 1:10.23

wQAFCr1 YAKOVLEVA Anna 05 DEC 2008 UKR
54eJFeQ HRECHKO Sofiia 21 JUN 2005 UKR
OTTG8Rp HRECHYKHINA Yelyzaveta 30 JUN 2009 UKR
RLZrXFk MAKARENKO Anastasiia 19 MAY 2006 UKR

2 ITALY ITA 1:12.45
qHL01up BRUNI Giulia 08 AUG 2008 ITA
sm3omE7 LEONARDI Anna 13 JAN 2008 ITA
HSX16xw DESTEFANI Giorgia 06 MAY 2006 ITA
p5ALP2J RAFFAETA' Anna 07 MAY 2009 ITA

3 FRANCE FRA 1:13.61
PZRfkF8 HAMON Maiwenn 11 AUG 2003 FRA
Uu64cAG GUILLE Lola 10 MAY 2006 FRA
00VjTwk VERGER Anais 24 SEP 2000 FRA
uzWStM0 ROBISSON Oriane 03 JAN 2005 FRA

4 GERMANY GER 1:14.68
HAXRUJy SAEBISCH Kyra 25 JUL 2008 GER
PJ7q38J RUETZE Michele 24 APR 2000 GER
B0WSvCo BARTHEL Nadja 08 SEP 2004 GER
Ymaro9C GAWENDA Lara 13 DEC 2005 GER

5 TURKIYE TUR 1:17.00
05jV9N5 RAMAZANOGLU Adasu 24 FEB 2007 TUR
Umk1bys SARIHAN Feyza 10 MAY 2006 TUR
fftX5qD ERTEMEL Irmak 03 MAY 2007 TUR
IKBNXzI KARABULUT Ece Ayca 11 JUN 2008 TUR

6 CZECHIA CZE 1:17.07
47Nzu8w SVOMOVA Adela 18 APR 2002 CZE
0LC2lO4 DUSKOVA Nela 31 JUL 2006 CZE
TK5mAUd STUDENA Sara 04 APR 2007 CZE
H9zeDnS SLADECKOVA Barbora 27 AUG 1991 CZE

7 GREECE GRE 1:18.56
doQXRuy ILIAKI Maria 09 AUG 2009 GRE
k3qXfwD TELIOUSI Ifigeneia 26 MAY 2008 GRE
1OS71V7 KTENA Sofia 12 SEP 1986 GRE
h5ZXczE DELIGIANNI Eirini 14 JUL 1992 GRE

8 SPAIN ESP 1:19.13
bZiksji BAYES EZQUERRO Mireia 25 FEB 2004 ESP
D3tnVm6 CABELLO PEREZ Alba 27 MAR 2008 ESP
jNRxSh8 ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Irati 24 SEP 2005 ESP
bidEDjZ ROMAN DIAZ Marina 05 OCT 2004 ESP

9 ESTONIA EST 1:23.20
l4vh2lP NAZAROVA Maria 21 AUG 2000 EST
oyRMbwR ZELTOVA Jane 22 SEP 2007 EST
gLWxASi IKKONEN Polina 14 APR 2009 EST
jOK271O PARTS Ann Ly Maiki 12 NOV 2002 EST

10 POLAND POL

2ABEEPz MALACHOWSKA Julia 11 AUG 1999 POL
8SvfUlm SIODMIAK Jolanta 12 FEB 2007 POL
F9z2vHv DUDEK Antonina 15 DEC 2005 POL
EOkds8q SZYBALSKA Anna 21 OCT 2008 POL
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE NAT SURNAME & NAME BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 26

19 JUL 2025

Women's 4x50 m SF
Heats

WR   1:08.12   CHINA CHN Belgrade SRB 15 JUL 2024
ER   1:10.23   UKRAINE UKR Belgrade SRB 15 JUL 2024

Heat 1 of 2

2 POL - POLAND

MALACHOWSKA Julia 11 AUG 1999

SIODMIAK Jolanta 12 FEB 2007

DUDEK Antonina 15 DEC 2005

SZYBALSKA Anna 21 OCT 2008

3 CZE - CZECHIA 1:17.07

SVOMOVA Adela 18 APR 2002

DUSKOVA Nela 31 JUL 2006

STUDENA Sara 04 APR 2007

SLADECKOVA Barbora 27 AUG 1991

4 ITA - ITALY 1:12.45

BRUNI Giulia 08 AUG 2008

LEONARDI Anna 13 JAN 2008

DESTEFANI Giorgia 06 MAY 2006

RAFFAETA' Anna 07 MAY 2009

5 GER - GERMANY 1:14.68

SAEBISCH Kyra 25 JUL 2008

RUETZE Michele 24 APR 2000

BARTHEL Nadja 08 SEP 2004

GAWENDA Lara 13 DEC 2005

6 ESP - SPAIN 1:19.13

BAYES EZQUERRO Mireia 25 FEB 2004

CABELLO PEREZ Alba 27 MAR 2008

ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Irati 24 SEP 2005

ROMAN DIAZ Marina 05 OCT 2004
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LANE NAT SURNAME & NAME BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Heat 2 of 2

2 EST - ESTONIA 1:23.20

NAZAROVA Maria 21 AUG 2000

ZELTOVA Jane 22 SEP 2007

IKKONEN Polina 14 APR 2009

PARTS Ann Ly Maiki 12 NOV 2002

3 TUR - TURKIYE 1:17.00

RAMAZANOGLU Adasu 24 FEB 2007

SARIHAN Feyza 10 MAY 2006

ERTEMEL Irmak 03 MAY 2007

KARABULUT Ece Ayca 11 JUN 2008

4 UKR - UKRAINE 1:10.23

YAKOVLEVA Anna 05 DEC 2008

HRECHKO Sofiia 21 JUN 2005

HRECHYKHINA Yelyzaveta 30 JUN 2009

MAKARENKO Anastasiia 19 MAY 2006

5 FRA - FRANCE 1:13.61

HAMON Maiwenn 11 AUG 2003

GUILLE Lola 10 MAY 2006

VERGER Anais 24 SEP 2000

ROBISSON Oriane 03 JAN 2005

6 GRE - GREECE 1:18.56

ILIAKI Maria 09 AUG 2009

TELIOUSI Ifigeneia 26 MAY 2008

KTENA Sofia 12 SEP 1986

DELIGIANNI Eirini 14 JUL 1992
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

ORD TEAM NAT Q.TIME

CODE SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT

Men's 4x50 m SF

Event 27
19 JUL 2025

1 GERMANY GER 1:01.59

rpMQ3kB LOSSNER Niklas 03 NOV 2006 GER
96sT65p LEIPOLD Marek 16 FEB 2006 GER
7yq7NfO POSCHART Max 14 SEP 1994 GER
I3903qa MORSTEDT Justus 19 JUN 2001 GER

2 GREECE GRE 1:02.57
TrKVMvQ MYLONAKIS Anastasios 15 JUN 1996 GRE
8AKXwNR KALTSOUKALAS Georgios 09 APR 2005 GRE
kIHrxPk IOAKEIMIDIS Ioannis 10 FEB 2002 GRE
EByl6Dr GIASEMIS Leonidas 26 AUG 1998 GRE

3 UKRAINE UKR 1:03.33
f7uo0Gy YELISIEIEV Davyd 21 SEP 2007 UKR
5e7lJ3v KUZMENKO Oleksandr 04 JAN 2005 UKR
O6TZphI ZAKHAROV Oleksii 08 JAN 2001 UKR
k5oTyZI SMISHCHENKO Serhii 20 OCT 2000 UKR

4 ITALY ITA 1:03.60
DrNKxoC CARONNO Lorenzo 21 JUN 2001 ITA
TxePF0q BIANCALANA Fabio 13 OCT 2005 ITA
kt1F7Cf SPELTA Leonardo 29 SEP 2006 ITA
QaYZsVW ALBASI Riccardo 19 APR 2006 ITA

5 FRANCE FRA 1:04.65
P43Zcd7 HAMON Ewen 01 JAN 2005 FRA
nVxxcve BAGLIO Mattheo 27 FEB 2001 FRA
r5njAzY ZUGMEYER Colas 11 MAR 2001 FRA
4z5ljBr ALLAIN Gabryel 13 JAN 2007 FRA

6 HUNGARY HUN 1:04.89
h6Z4Upo MEGYER Kovacs 29 JAN 2007 HUN
CyxXvbs MESZAROS Akos 25 AUG 2004 HUN
pFBAgWM LIPOK Larion 08 FEB 2005 HUN
PXiyzDJ BUKOR Adam 22 JAN 1999 HUN

7 TURKIYE TUR 1:06.50
sgfN0Rm TOPARLAK Derin 12 MAR 1997 TUR
pDmjlAH KARACABAY Arda 16 JAN 2007 TUR
DGqVao8 SAYDAM Omer Faruk 05 OCT 1999 TUR
XCvPcqL ATMAN Derin 01 JAN 2005 TUR

8 CZECHIA CZE 1:10.01
Mh6fVkV MIZERA Jakub 24 MAY 2007 CZE
rZiV4VK DECKY Martin 23 OCT 2000 CZE
WssINOA ZEMBA David 16 APR 2008 CZE
OX02DAP LATAL Filip 23 AUG 2002 CZE

9 SPAIN ESP 1:10.95
S2qUEz4 ASIN MENES David 18 JUL 1996 ESP
lFmDu3p GOYA SARASOLA Josu 19 DEC 1999 ESP
PXqTpfe ROJAS GARCIA Mario 03 AUG 2007 ESP
Z7W0Nnl LAMA GARCIA Daniel 17 APR 1998 ESP

10 LITHUANIA LTU 1:13.30
WM3Ov3p REINSONAS Ignas 05 MAY 2007 LTU
dSY9Pvl PETRENKO Julius 11 MAY 2008 LTU
FKDTpcu MILIAUSKAS Majus 09 DEC 2007 LTU
I2yNPVk DRAUKSAS Donatas 30 APR 2008 LTU

11 POLAND POL

vjJ2a1s DRAZBA Filip 13 OCT 2002 POL
bnJcOu8 PIETRAS Kamil 02 JAN 2005 POL
l89oWho KROPIDLOWSKI Szymon 10 DEC 2002 POL
taR5kZr NOWAK Filip 07 JUN 1997 POL
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE NAT SURNAME & NAME BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 27

19 JUL 2025

Men's 4x50 m SF
Heats

WR   1:00.62   COLOMBIA COL Belgrade SRB 15 JUL 2024
ER   1:01.49   GERMANY GER Belgrade SRB 15 JUL 2024

Heat 1 of 2

2 LTU - LITHUANIA 1:13.30

REINSONAS Ignas 05 MAY 2007

PETRENKO Julius 11 MAY 2008

MILIAUSKAS Majus 09 DEC 2007

DRAUKSAS Donatas 30 APR 2008

3 HUN - HUNGARY 1:04.89

MEGYER Kovacs 29 JAN 2007

MESZAROS Akos 25 AUG 2004

LIPOK Larion 08 FEB 2005

BUKOR Adam 22 JAN 1999

4 GRE - GREECE 1:02.57

MYLONAKIS Anastasios 15 JUN 1996

KALTSOUKALAS Georgios 09 APR 2005

IOAKEIMIDIS Ioannis 10 FEB 2002

GIASEMIS Leonidas 26 AUG 1998

5 ITA - ITALY 1:03.60

CARONNO Lorenzo 21 JUN 2001

BIANCALANA Fabio 13 OCT 2005

SPELTA Leonardo 29 SEP 2006

ALBASI Riccardo 19 APR 2006

6 CZE - CZECHIA 1:10.01

MIZERA Jakub 24 MAY 2007

DECKY Martin 23 OCT 2000

ZEMBA David 16 APR 2008

LATAL Filip 23 AUG 2002
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LANE NAT SURNAME & NAME BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Heat 2 of 2

2 ESP - SPAIN 1:10.95

ASIN MENES David 18 JUL 1996

GOYA SARASOLA Josu 19 DEC 1999

ROJAS GARCIA Mario 03 AUG 2007

LAMA GARCIA Daniel 17 APR 1998

3 FRA - FRANCE 1:04.65

HAMON Ewen 01 JAN 2005

BAGLIO Mattheo 27 FEB 2001

ZUGMEYER Colas 11 MAR 2001

ALLAIN Gabryel 13 JAN 2007

4 GER - GERMANY 1:01.59

LOSSNER Niklas 03 NOV 2006

LEIPOLD Marek 16 FEB 2006

POSCHART Max 14 SEP 1994

MORSTEDT Justus 19 JUN 2001

5 UKR - UKRAINE 1:03.33

YELISIEIEV Davyd 21 SEP 2007

KUZMENKO Oleksandr 04 JAN 2005

ZAKHAROV Oleksii 08 JAN 2001

SMISHCHENKO Serhii 20 OCT 2000

6 TUR - TURKIYE 1:06.50

TOPARLAK Derin 12 MAR 1997

KARACABAY Arda 16 JAN 2007

SAYDAM Omer Faruk 05 OCT 1999

ATMAN Derin 01 JAN 2005

7 POL - POLAND

DRAZBA Filip 13 OCT 2002

PIETRAS Kamil 02 JAN 2005

KROPIDLOWSKI Szymon 10 DEC 2002

NOWAK Filip 07 JUN 1997
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Women's 100 m SF

Event 28

20 JUL 2025

1 MAKARENKO Anastasiia UKR 19 MAY 2006 39.22

2 SUBA Sara HUN 22 SEP 2004 39.72
3 HRECHYKHINA Yelyzaveta UKR 30 JUN 2009 39.88
4 HAMON Maiwenn FRA 11 AUG 2003 40.20
5 ILIAKI Maria GRE 09 AUG 2009 40.23
6 BRUNI Giulia ITA 08 AUG 2008 40.56
7 BARTHEL Nadja GER 08 SEP 2004 40.68
8 BASSI Dora CRO 30 JAN 1993 40.80
9 RUETZE Michele GER 24 APR 2000 40.84

10 TELIOUSI Ifigeneia GRE 26 MAY 2008 40.87
11 MALACHOWSKA Julia POL 11 AUG 1999 41.17
12 RAFFAETA' Anna ITA 07 MAY 2009 41.29
13 ROMAN DIAZ Marina ESP 05 OCT 2004 41.71
14 BENIGNI Anna AUT 06 DEC 2006 42.02
15 KARABULUT Ece Ayca TUR 11 JUN 2008 42.28
16 SVOMOVA Adela CZE 18 APR 2002 42.44
17 ERTEMEL Irmak TUR 03 MAY 2007 43.30
18 PECNIKOVA Tereza SVK 20 MAR 2006 44.60
19 FRATTI Sofia SMR 26 FEB 2007 47.63
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 28

20 JUL 2025

Women's 100 m SF
Heats

WR   37.75   HU Yaoyao CHN2000 Belgrade SRB 16 JUL 2024
ER   38.02   MIKHAILUSHKINA Ekaterina CM12001 Tomsk RUS 05 JUL 2021

Heat 1 of 3

2 KARABULUT Ece Ayca TUR 11 JUN 2008 42.28

3 RUETZE Michele GER 24 APR 2000 40.84

4 HRECHYKHINA Yelyzaveta UKR 30 JUN 2009 39.88

5 BRUNI Giulia ITA 08 AUG 2008 40.56

6 RAFFAETA' Anna ITA 07 MAY 2009 41.29

7 PECNIKOVA Tereza SVK 20 MAR 2006 44.60

Heat 2 of 3

2 BENIGNI Anna AUT 06 DEC 2006 42.02

3 BASSI Dora CRO 30 JAN 1993 40.80

4 SUBA Sara HUN 22 SEP 2004 39.72

5 ILIAKI Maria GRE 09 AUG 2009 40.23

6 MALACHOWSKA Julia POL 11 AUG 1999 41.17

7 ERTEMEL Irmak TUR 03 MAY 2007 43.30

Heat 3 of 3

1 FRATTI Sofia SMR 26 FEB 2007 47.63

2 ROMAN DIAZ Marina ESP 05 OCT 2004 41.71

3 BARTHEL Nadja GER 08 SEP 2004 40.68

4 MAKARENKO Anastasiia UKR 19 MAY 2006 39.22

5 HAMON Maiwenn FRA 11 AUG 2003 40.20

6 TELIOUSI Ifigeneia GRE 26 MAY 2008 40.87

7 SVOMOVA Adela CZE 18 APR 2002 42.44
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Men's 100 m SF

Event 29

20 JUL 2025

1 POSCHART Max GER 14 SEP 1994 34.31

2 MORSTEDT Justus GER 19 JUN 2001 34.58
3 STRIKINAC Filip CRO 25 JAN 1993 35.14
4 ZUGMEYER Colas FRA 11 MAR 2001 35.56
5 KALTSOUKALAS Georgios GRE 09 APR 2005 35.64
6 MYLONAKIS Anastasios GRE 15 JUN 1996 36.05
7 SMISHCHENKO Serhii UKR 20 OCT 2000 36.11
8 YELISIEIEV Davyd UKR 21 SEP 2007 36.53
9 DEGLI ESPOSTI Christian ITA 09 NOV 2005 36.63

10 LATAL Filip CZE 23 AUG 2002 36.82
11 ASIN MENES David ESP 18 JUL 1996 36.93
12 SPELTA Leonardo ITA 29 SEP 2006 36.98
13 ATMAN Derin TUR 01 JAN 2005 37.12
14 BAGLIO Mattheo FRA 27 FEB 2001 37.35
15 KOZMER Jakub SVK 29 AUG 2003 37.89
16 SAYDAM Omer Faruk TUR 05 OCT 1999 38.18
17 SESTAK Mihael CRO 09 AUG 2002 38.58
18 DRAUKSAS Donatas LTU 30 APR 2008 38.89
19 CASTVEN Lukas SVK 31 AUG 2001 39.24
20 REINSONAS Ignas LTU 05 MAY 2007 39.25
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 29

20 JUL 2025

Men's 100 m SF
Heats

WR   33.71   POSCHART Max GER1994 Leipzig GER 24 APR 2022
ER   33.71   POSCHART Max GER1994 Leipzig GER 24 APR 2022

Heat 1 of 3

2 KOZMER Jakub SVK 29 AUG 2003 37.89

3 DEGLI ESPOSTI Christian ITA 09 NOV 2005 36.63

4 STRIKINAC Filip CRO 25 JAN 1993 35.14

5 MYLONAKIS Anastasios GRE 15 JUN 1996 36.05

6 SPELTA Leonardo ITA 29 SEP 2006 36.98

7 DRAUKSAS Donatas LTU 30 APR 2008 38.89

Heat 2 of 3

1 REINSONAS Ignas LTU 05 MAY 2007 39.25

2 BAGLIO Mattheo FRA 27 FEB 2001 37.35

3 YELISIEIEV Davyd UKR 21 SEP 2007 36.53

4 MORSTEDT Justus GER 19 JUN 2001 34.58

5 KALTSOUKALAS Georgios GRE 09 APR 2005 35.64

6 ASIN MENES David ESP 18 JUL 1996 36.93

7 SESTAK Mihael CRO 09 AUG 2002 38.58

Heat 3 of 3

1 CASTVEN Lukas SVK 31 AUG 2001 39.24

2 ATMAN Derin TUR 01 JAN 2005 37.12

3 SMISHCHENKO Serhii UKR 20 OCT 2000 36.11

4 POSCHART Max GER 14 SEP 1994 34.31

5 ZUGMEYER Colas FRA 11 MAR 2001 35.56

6 LATAL Filip CZE 23 AUG 2002 36.82

7 SAYDAM Omer Faruk TUR 05 OCT 1999 38.18
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Women's 200 m BF

Event 30

20 JUL 2025

1 HRASKOVA Zuzana SVK 25 JAN 1999 1:44.54

2 LAMAKH Sofiya UKR 06 MAR 2005 1:46.20
3 VARNYU Anna Jadviga HUN 10 NOV 2006 1:47.11
4 DEAGE Albane FRA 19 SEP 2001 1:47.67
5 STADLER Csenge HUN 05 OCT 2002 1:48.00
6 RYBALKO Olha UKR 24 JUL 2007 1:49.10
7 DANIEL Jeanne FRA 14 APR 2005 1:49.23
8 VLACHANTONI Panagiota GRE 04 JUN 2008 1:49.70
9 ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Irati ESP 24 SEP 2005 1:49.73

10 CABELLO PEREZ Alba ESP 27 MAR 2008 1:50.83
11 LEIRICH Vanessa AUT 29 MAY 2004 1:51.40
12 PUSTAHIJA Barbara CRO 06 OCT 2001 1:51.57
13 OKON Anna POL 30 JUN 2009 1:52.03
14 PLACZEK Lilly GER 11 FEB 2004 1:52.21
15 STUDENA Sara CZE 04 APR 2007 1:52.49
16 DUSKOVA Nela CZE 31 JUL 2006 1:53.16
17 ZELTOVA Jane EST 22 SEP 2007 1:54.24
18 ATASOY Ilgin TUR 13 JAN 2008 1:55.23
19 ANDREJKOVICOVA Kristina SVK 03 MAY 2007 1:57.17
20 BELEN Melek Ecrin TUR 03 MAR 2010 1:59.59
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 30

20 JUL 2025

Women's 200 m BF
Heats

WR   1:41.42   SENANSZKY Petra HUN1994 Volos GRE 25 JUN 2016
ER   1:41.42   SENANSZKY Petra HUN1994 Volos GRE 25 JUN 2016

Heat 1 of 3

2 STUDENA Sara CZE 04 APR 2007 1:52.49

3 ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Irati ESP 24 SEP 2005 1:49.73

4 VARNYU Anna Jadviga HUN 10 NOV 2006 1:47.11

5 RYBALKO Olha UKR 24 JUL 2007 1:49.10

6 PUSTAHIJA Barbara CRO 06 OCT 2001 1:51.57

7 ATASOY Ilgin TUR 13 JAN 2008 1:55.23

Heat 2 of 3

1 BELEN Melek Ecrin TUR 03 MAR 2010 1:59.59

2 PLACZEK Lilly GER 11 FEB 2004 1:52.21

3 VLACHANTONI Panagiota GRE 04 JUN 2008 1:49.70

4 LAMAKH Sofiya UKR 06 MAR 2005 1:46.20

5 STADLER Csenge HUN 05 OCT 2002 1:48.00

6 LEIRICH Vanessa AUT 29 MAY 2004 1:51.40

7 ZELTOVA Jane EST 22 SEP 2007 1:54.24

Heat 3 of 3

1 ANDREJKOVICOVA Kristina SVK 03 MAY 2007 1:57.17

2 OKON Anna POL 30 JUN 2009 1:52.03

3 DANIEL Jeanne FRA 14 APR 2005 1:49.23

4 HRASKOVA Zuzana SVK 25 JAN 1999 1:44.54

5 DEAGE Albane FRA 19 SEP 2001 1:47.67

6 CABELLO PEREZ Alba ESP 27 MAR 2008 1:50.83

7 DUSKOVA Nela CZE 31 JUL 2006 1:53.16
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Men's 200 m BF

Event 31

20 JUL 2025

1 CSEPLO Kelen HUN 14 MAR 2003 1:32.85

2 KAYA Kaan Efe TUR 10 APR 2006 1:35.79
3 LENGYELTOTI Bence HUN 17 JUN 2001 1:36.02
4 HERVA Juho FIN 28 MAR 2005 1:36.31
5 ZEMBA David CZE 16 APR 2008 1:37.49
6 GIANNITSAKIS Vasileios GRE 18 JUL 2007 1:37.75
7 KORNIEIEV Artem UKR 27 JAN 2007 1:38.42
8 YAVUZASLAN Berk TUR 01 JAN 2007 1:38.89
9 KRCE RABAR Marko CRO 16 OCT 1992 1:38.89

10 BATTE Clement FRA 17 OCT 2000 1:39.36
11 JANITS Matus SVK 28 OCT 2006 1:39.42
12 DELANGE Willem FRA 20 MAR 2007 1:39.60
13 LEWICKI Jakub POL 24 MAY 2004 1:40.32
14 MILIAUSKAS Majus LTU 09 DEC 2007 1:42.74
15 SCHMID Patrick AUT 05 DEC 1998 1:42.80
16 KOMAR Filip POL 20 MAR 2009 1:45.28
17 KAMHIYEH Ossama Adam SVK 28 DEC 2003 1:45.31
18 VAN DIEPEN Wouter NED 07 SEP 2001 1:45.62
19 VANARI Kaur EST 04 MAR 2005 1:48.23
20 NYMAN Alexander FIN 30 NOV 2004 1:52.42
21 FABBRI Federico SMR 12 AUG 2002 1:53.03
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 31

20 JUL 2025

Men's 200 m BF
Heats

WR   1:33.31   KOSINA Gergo Peter HUN1996 Volos GRE 25 JUN 2016
ER   1:33.31   KOSINA Gergo Peter HUN1996 Volos GRE 25 JUN 2016

Heat 1 of 3

1 FABBRI Federico SMR 12 AUG 2002 1:53.03

2 SCHMID Patrick AUT 05 DEC 1998 1:42.80

3 KRCE RABAR Marko CRO 16 OCT 1992 1:38.89

4 LENGYELTOTI Bence HUN 17 JUN 2001 1:36.02

5 GIANNITSAKIS Vasileios GRE 18 JUL 2007 1:37.75

6 DELANGE Willem FRA 20 MAR 2007 1:39.60

7 VAN DIEPEN Wouter NED 07 SEP 2001 1:45.62

Heat 2 of 3

1 NYMAN Alexander FIN 30 NOV 2004 1:52.42

2 MILIAUSKAS Majus LTU 09 DEC 2007 1:42.74

3 YAVUZASLAN Berk TUR 01 JAN 2007 1:38.89

4 KAYA Kaan Efe TUR 10 APR 2006 1:35.79

5 ZEMBA David CZE 16 APR 2008 1:37.49

6 JANITS Matus SVK 28 OCT 2006 1:39.42

7 KAMHIYEH Ossama Adam SVK 28 DEC 2003 1:45.31

Heat 3 of 3

1 VANARI Kaur EST 04 MAR 2005 1:48.23

2 LEWICKI Jakub POL 24 MAY 2004 1:40.32

3 KORNIEIEV Artem UKR 27 JAN 2007 1:38.42

4 CSEPLO Kelen HUN 14 MAR 2003 1:32.85

5 HERVA Juho FIN 28 MAR 2005 1:36.31

6 BATTE Clement FRA 17 OCT 2000 1:39.36

7 KOMAR Filip POL 20 MAR 2009 1:45.28
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Women's 800 m SF

Event 32

20 JUL 2025

1 VOROBIOVA Veronika UKR 03 APR 2008 7:02.03

2 HRECHKO Sofiia UKR 21 JUN 2005 7:02.21
3 LEONARDI Anna ITA 13 JAN 2008 7:06.10
4 KALFIDOU Eleni GRE 10 SEP 2009 7:07.47
5 FOURTON BELLINI Kalliste FRA 18 JUN 2007 7:13.36
6 HEMPLER Emily GER 12 FEB 2007 7:15.89
7 SCAGLIARINI Giorgia ITA 05 NOV 2007 7:16.82
8 RAMAZANOGLU Adasu TUR 24 FEB 2007 7:17.85
9 NEMETH Nora HUN 01 OCT 2008 7:19.13

10 BAYES EZQUERRO Mireia ESP 25 FEB 2004 7:19.19
11 SARIHAN Feyza TUR 10 MAY 2006 7:19.27
12 KOHLER Nina GER 22 APR 2004 7:29.55
13 FABIKOVA Zuzana CZE 14 JAN 2007 7:30.96
14 TUSK Weronika POL 15 DEC 2005 7:59.11
15 SZYBALSKA Anna POL 21 OCT 2008 8:05.00
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 32

20 JUL 2025

Women's 800 m SF
Heats

WR   6:46.79   LIU Jiao CHN1987 Hodmezovasarhely HUN 01 AUG 2011
ER   6:49.68   SCHIKORA Johanna Kathari GER2002 Eger HUN 22 JAN 2020

Slow Heat

1 SZYBALSKA Anna POL 21 OCT 2008 8:05.00

2 FABIKOVA Zuzana CZE 14 JAN 2007 7:30.96

3 SARIHAN Feyza TUR 10 MAY 2006 7:19.27

4 NEMETH Nora HUN 01 OCT 2008 7:19.13

5 BAYES EZQUERRO Mireia ESP 25 FEB 2004 7:19.19

6 KOHLER Nina GER 22 APR 2004 7:29.55

7 TUSK Weronika POL 15 DEC 2005 7:59.11

Fast Heat

1 SCAGLIARINI Giorgia ITA 05 NOV 2007 7:16.82

2 FOURTON BELLINI Kalliste FRA 18 JUN 2007 7:13.36

3 LEONARDI Anna ITA 13 JAN 2008 7:06.10

4 VOROBIOVA Veronika UKR 03 APR 2008 7:02.03

5 HRECHKO Sofiia UKR 21 JUN 2005 7:02.21

6 KALFIDOU Eleni GRE 10 SEP 2009 7:07.47

7 HEMPLER Emily GER 12 FEB 2007 7:15.89

8 RAMAZANOGLU Adasu TUR 24 FEB 2007 7:17.85
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Men's 800 m SF

Event 33

20 JUL 2025

1 TOPARLAK Derin TUR 12 MAR 1997 6:31.78

2 ZAKHAROV Oleksii UKR 08 JAN 2001 6:32.91
3 LEBEAU Antonin FRA 16 OCT 2007 6:33.97
4 NIKOLAIDIS Evangelos Sav GRE 25 JUL 2005 6:35.28
5 DRAZBA Filip POL 13 OCT 2002 6:38.28
6 MEGYER Kovacs HUN 29 JAN 2007 6:38.59
7 GAIDA Duncan GER 15 OCT 2001 6:42.76
8 ROJAS GARCIA Mario ESP 03 AUG 2007 6:43.87
9 KUZMENKO Oleksandr UKR 04 JAN 2005 6:45.31

10 LOVREKOVIC Viktor CRO 01 OCT 2007 6:46.89
11 PIETRAS Kamil POL 02 JAN 2005 6:47.10
12 KUBICEK Matyas CZE 07 MAY 2003 6:47.85
13 SUKUR Ege TUR 25 JUL 2007 6:48.31
14 OBONA Alexander SVK 13 SEP 2006 7:08.81
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 33

20 JUL 2025

Men's 800 m SF
Heats

WR   6:12.74   KISS Nandor HUN2005 Eger HUN 15 APR 2023
ER   6:12.74   KISS Nandor HUN2005 Eger HUN 15 APR 2023

Slow Heat

2 SUKUR Ege TUR 25 JUL 2007 6:48.31

3 PIETRAS Kamil POL 02 JAN 2005 6:47.10

4 KUZMENKO Oleksandr UKR 04 JAN 2005 6:45.31

5 LOVREKOVIC Viktor CRO 01 OCT 2007 6:46.89

6 KUBICEK Matyas CZE 07 MAY 2003 6:47.85

7 OBONA Alexander SVK 13 SEP 2006 7:08.81

Fast Heat

1 GAIDA Duncan GER 15 OCT 2001 6:42.76

2 DRAZBA Filip POL 13 OCT 2002 6:38.28

3 LEBEAU Antonin FRA 16 OCT 2007 6:33.97

4 TOPARLAK Derin TUR 12 MAR 1997 6:31.78

5 ZAKHAROV Oleksii UKR 08 JAN 2001 6:32.91

6 NIKOLAIDIS Evangelos Sav GRE 25 JUL 2005 6:35.28

7 MEGYER Kovacs HUN 29 JAN 2007 6:38.59

8 ROJAS GARCIA Mario ESP 03 AUG 2007 6:43.87
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Women's 400 m IM

Event 34

20 JUL 2025

1 DA SILVA Noemie FRA 11 MAR 2003 3:09.82

2 VERGER Anais FRA 24 SEP 2000 3:10.80
3 VASHCHENKO Kateryna UKR 15 JUN 2002 3:11.73
4 TROPPSCHUH Hannah GER 22 JAN 2009 3:12.68
5 HORPACSY Hanna Barbara HUN 18 JUL 2008 3:12.73
6 IKKONEN Polina EST 14 APR 2009 3:15.18
7 RICHTER Franca GER 04 APR 2005 3:18.33
8 RADTSENKO Anastasija EST 27 MAY 2004 3:18.91
9 SLADECKOVA Barbora CZE 27 AUG 1991 3:22.77

10 MORSCAKINA Alina LTU 09 NOV 2007 3:40.00
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 34

20 JUL 2025

Women's 400 m IM
Heats

WR   2:53.99   YAO Huali CHN2006 Belgrade SRB 15 JUL 2024
ER   3:00.41   ILIUSHINA Anastasiia CM11994 Belgrade SRB 18 JUL 2024

Slow Heat

4 SLADECKOVA Barbora CZE 27 AUG 1991 3:22.77

5 MORSCAKINA Alina LTU 09 NOV 2007 3:40.00

Fast Heat

1 RICHTER Franca GER 04 APR 2005 3:18.33

2 HORPACSY Hanna Barbara HUN 18 JUL 2008 3:12.73

3 VASHCHENKO Kateryna UKR 15 JUN 2002 3:11.73

4 DA SILVA Noemie FRA 11 MAR 2003 3:09.82

5 VERGER Anais FRA 24 SEP 2000 3:10.80

6 TROPPSCHUH Hannah GER 22 JAN 2009 3:12.68

7 IKKONEN Polina EST 14 APR 2009 3:15.18

8 RADTSENKO Anastasija EST 27 MAY 2004 3:18.91
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

N. SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

Men's 400 m IM

Event 35

20 JUL 2025

1 KALTSOUKALAS Georgios GRE 09 APR 2005 2:51.24

2 CIMBUREK Daniel CZE 28 MAY 2004 2:59.30
3 LAMA GARCIA Daniel ESP 17 APR 1998 3:02.43
4 MALCHOW Finn GER 28 JUN 2004 3:03.66
5 PORGES Marcel GER 13 AUG 2005 3:04.64
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE SURNAME & NAME NAT BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 134

20 JUL 2025

Men's 400 m IM
Heats

WR   2:40.40   CHI Cheng CHN1988 Volos GRE 26 JUN 2016
ER   2:42.30   GRUBNIK Denys UKR1992 Eger HUN 27 FEB 2016

Fast Heat

2 PORGES Marcel GER 13 AUG 2005 3:04.64

3 LAMA GARCIA Daniel ESP 17 APR 1998 3:02.43

4 KALTSOUKALAS Georgios GRE 09 APR 2005 2:51.24

5 CIMBUREK Daniel CZE 28 MAY 2004 2:59.30

6 MALCHOW Finn GER 28 JUN 2004 3:03.66
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Entry List

ORD TEAM NAT Q.TIME

CODE SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT

Mixed 4x100 m SB

Event 36
20 JUL 2025

1 HUNGARY HUN 2:41.90

YC7Poti CSEPLO Kelen 14 MAR 2003 HUN
9lMeOd5 PERNYESZ Dorottya 01 FEB 2005 HUN
PXiyzDJ BUKOR Adam 22 JAN 1999 HUN
LaunGQ7 SUBA Sara 22 SEP 2004 HUN

2 ITALY ITA 2:44.67
3qybWsp ORSI Marco 11 DEC 1990 ITA
HSX16xw DESTEFANI Giorgia 06 MAY 2006 ITA
DrNKxoC CARONNO Lorenzo 21 JUN 2001 ITA
qHL01up BRUNI Giulia 08 AUG 2008 ITA

3 UKRAINE UKR 2:45.76
HgXK24z KORNIEIEV Artem 27 JAN 2007 UKR
jircqyV TYMOSHENKO Yevheniia 10 JAN 2002 UKR
k5oTyZI SMISHCHENKO Serhii 20 OCT 2000 UKR
RLZrXFk MAKARENKO Anastasiia 19 MAY 2006 UKR

4 FRANCE FRA 2:47.81
r5njAzY ZUGMEYER Colas 11 MAR 2001 FRA
PZRfkF8 HAMON Maiwenn 11 AUG 2003 FRA
YBAd6LM DE ZALDIVAR Theo 27 DEC 2001 FRA
czGCfUs DEAGE Albane 19 SEP 2001 FRA

5 GERMANY GER 2:47.96
rpMQ3kB LOSSNER Niklas 03 NOV 2006 GER
8lZ8aOa PLACZEK Lilly 11 FEB 2004 GER
7yq7NfO POSCHART Max 14 SEP 1994 GER
B0WSvCo BARTHEL Nadja 08 SEP 2004 GER

6 SLOVAKIA SVK 2:48.00
8ajQTrl JANITS Matus 28 OCT 2006 SVK
iJ2lHaL HRASKOVA Zuzana 25 JAN 1999 SVK
sBovFTL KOZMER Jakub 29 AUG 2003 SVK
B7hUCjH PECNIKOVA Tereza 20 MAR 2006 SVK

7 CZECHIA CZE 2:52.07
WssINOA ZEMBA David 16 APR 2008 CZE
TK5mAUd STUDENA Sara 04 APR 2007 CZE
OX02DAP LATAL Filip 23 AUG 2002 CZE
47Nzu8w SVOMOVA Adela 18 APR 2002 CZE

8 GREECE GRE 2:53.50
8AKXwNR KALTSOUKALAS Georgios 09 APR 2005 GRE
mmdc79Y GIANNITSAKIS Vasileios 18 JUL 2007 GRE
doQXRuy ILIAKI Maria 09 AUG 2009 GRE
fIFjA3j VLACHANTONI Panagiota 04 JUN 2008 GRE

9 SPAIN ESP 2:56.21
Z7W0Nnl LAMA GARCIA Daniel 17 APR 1998 ESP
jNRxSh8 ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Irati 24 SEP 2005 ESP
S2qUEz4 ASIN MENES David 18 JUL 1996 ESP
bidEDjZ ROMAN DIAZ Marina 05 OCT 2004 ESP

10 ESTONIA EST 2:58.20
qfSE4om KURTENKOV Denis 23 JUL 2004 EST
oyRMbwR ZELTOVA Jane 22 SEP 2007 EST
n85TuIz POPOV Aleksei 17 FEB 2003 EST
l4vh2lP NAZAROVA Maria 21 AUG 2000 EST

11 TURKIYE TUR 3:11.00
jwgN6MA KAYA Kaan Efe 10 APR 2006 TUR
xskmuPy BELEN Melek Ecrin 03 MAR 2010 TUR
XCvPcqL ATMAN Derin 01 JAN 2005 TUR
IKBNXzI KARABULUT Ece Ayca 11 JUN 2008 TUR

12 POLAND POL

l89oWho KROPIDLOWSKI Szymon 10 DEC 2002 POL
F9z2vHv DUDEK Antonina 15 DEC 2005 POL
vjJ2a1s DRAZBA Filip 13 OCT 2002 POL
2ABEEPz MALACHOWSKA Julia 11 AUG 1999 POL
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2025 CMAS European Championship
Finswimming Indoor

Start List

LANE NAT SURNAME & NAME BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Event 36

20 JUL 2025

Mixed 4x100 m SB
Heats

WR   2:41.99   HUNGARY HUN Belgrade SRB 14 JUL 2024
ER   2:41.99   HUNGARY HUN Belgrade SRB 14 JUL 2024

Heat 1 of 2

2 EST - ESTONIA 2:58.20

KURTENKOV Denis (M) 23 JUL 2004

ZELTOVA Jane (F) 22 SEP 2007

POPOV Aleksei (M) 17 FEB 2003

NAZAROVA Maria (F) 21 AUG 2000

3 SVK - SLOVAKIA 2:48.00

JANITS Matus (M) 28 OCT 2006

HRASKOVA Zuzana (F) 25 JAN 1999

KOZMER Jakub (M) 29 AUG 2003

PECNIKOVA Tereza (F) 20 MAR 2006

4 ITA - ITALY 2:44.67

ORSI Marco (M) 11 DEC 1990

DESTEFANI Giorgia (F) 06 MAY 2006

CARONNO Lorenzo (M) 21 JUN 2001

BRUNI Giulia (F) 08 AUG 2008

5 FRA - FRANCE 2:47.81

ZUGMEYER Colas (M) 11 MAR 2001

HAMON Maiwenn (F) 11 AUG 2003

DE ZALDIVAR Theo (M) 27 DEC 2001

DEAGE Albane (F) 19 SEP 2001

6 GRE - GREECE 2:53.50

KALTSOUKALAS Georgios (M) 09 APR 2005

GIANNITSAKIS Vasileios (M) 18 JUL 2007

ILIAKI Maria (F) 09 AUG 2009

VLACHANTONI Panagiota (F) 04 JUN 2008

7 POL - POLAND

KROPIDLOWSKI Szymon (M) 10 DEC 2002

DUDEK Antonina (F) 15 DEC 2005

DRAZBA Filip (M) 13 OCT 2002

MALACHOWSKA Julia (F) 11 AUG 1999
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LANE NAT SURNAME & NAME BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK

Heat 2 of 2

2 ESP - SPAIN 2:56.21

LAMA GARCIA Daniel (M) 17 APR 1998

ZUFIAURRE AYERRA Irati (F) 24 SEP 2005

ASIN MENES David (M) 18 JUL 1996

ROMAN DIAZ Marina (F) 05 OCT 2004

3 GER - GERMANY 2:47.96

LOSSNER Niklas (M) 03 NOV 2006

PLACZEK Lilly (F) 11 FEB 2004

POSCHART Max (M) 14 SEP 1994

BARTHEL Nadja (F) 08 SEP 2004

4 HUN - HUNGARY 2:41.90

CSEPLO Kelen (M) 14 MAR 2003

PERNYESZ Dorottya (F) 01 FEB 2005

BUKOR Adam (M) 22 JAN 1999

SUBA Sara (F) 22 SEP 2004

5 UKR - UKRAINE 2:45.76

KORNIEIEV Artem (M) 27 JAN 2007

TYMOSHENKO Yevheniia (F) 10 JAN 2002

SMISHCHENKO Serhii (M) 20 OCT 2000

MAKARENKO Anastasiia (F) 19 MAY 2006

6 CZE - CZECHIA 2:52.07

ZEMBA David (M) 16 APR 2008

STUDENA Sara (F) 04 APR 2007

LATAL Filip (M) 23 AUG 2002

SVOMOVA Adela (F) 18 APR 2002

7 TUR - TURKIYE 3:11.00

KAYA Kaan Efe (M) 10 APR 2006

BELEN Melek Ecrin (F) 03 MAR 2010

ATMAN Derin (M) 01 JAN 2005

KARABULUT Ece Ayca (F) 11 JUN 2008
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